
PURSE $18,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:35.06) FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. 
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price 
$10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / $2 Daily 
Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

• Claiming $10,000
POST
1:15P • CR: 72 (Par of 1:41.20)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20261
• 1 Mile - Dirt - Ages 4×

1
5/1

L Dk b m 6 Sky Kingdom ($5,000)
Giant Cat Tale (Tale Of The Cat)
David L. Bay & Tammie A Bay (OK)(Apr)
Bay, David and Tammie

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$10,000 

  $60,509   42  3  7  8Lifetime Record

  $23,919
  $12,653
       $0    0  0  0  0

   10  1  1  1
   10  1  5  2  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

     $810
  $17,621    9  1  2  2

    2  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

72 (2023)

Quinonez Belen (St~16~W~6%~P~19%~S~12%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-80%)
Young Scott E (St~27~W~22%~P~19%~S~15%~~ITM~56%~ROI~+29%)

Cat Tale Skyø

1 6½fRP ft :24 :488 1:14 41:21 3× ÜÞClm 5K 1 5 3 6 6 6 Quinonez B 1½ 2¾ 4¾ 8 L120 AllAflutterhdOkieLove1¼DaCandyCane1¼1413.4  613Dec25 40 øIns,steadied,no rally
3 1RP ft :243 :492 1:14 81:419 3× ÜÞClm 5K 4 7 5 4 4 4 Quinonez B 4½ 5 4 5¼ L120 WhiskeyDrinker2¼DaCandyCane2½OkieLove½725.3  729Nov25 50 Inside, no menace
2 6fRP ft :226 :461 :58 81:12 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 6 9 8 9 7 6 Quinonez B 2 4 3½ 6 L124 Because2½AllAflutter1SecretVerse2-565.1  98Nov25 50 Rallied, 8w, willingly
7 6fRP ft :222 :453 :57 61:108 3× ÜClm 5Kc 2 1111 11 8 8 Wethey Jr F 6 12 17 21 L124 IcyRiver2ShoppingAccident6MarquetteWarrior2-1430.2  114Oct25 50 Failed to menace
2 1RP ft :233 :474 1:14 71:428 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw3l 8 4 6 5 1 1 Fincher T 13 7 3 5¼ L122 CatTaleSky5¼GospelExpressionhdWildGoldRush2174.4  95Sep25 50 Settled, 4w, best late
3 6½fLS sy :23 :462 1:11 71:182 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw3l 8 3 6 8 7 7 Sanchez O 5 8¼ 10 15 L124 Sabres9SuperEnticing1¾Stealthespotlight¾020.9  85Jul25 Ù 36 Btw 3/8, no factor
6 6fLS ft :232 :47 :59 71:126 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw3l 5 8 7 7 6 6 Sanchez O 4 4½ 5¼ 8½ L124 SweetCharlize1¾Stealthespotlight3Bossadusunk233.5  920Jun25 38 Off pace,3p,no bid
2 6fWRDft :222 :452 1:118 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw3l 3 6 7 7 4 2 Sanchez O 6¼ 8¾ 7½ 5½ L125 TakingItAll5½CatTaleSky2SaintIsabel2½-415.3  714May25 55 No spd, rallied 2nd

3879
5881
5770
3277
6765
4776
5476
5765

29/35H9:52ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 59/10H4:50ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 10/33H8:48ft RP 28Aug25  4f 18/44H1:50ft RP 14Aug25  4f 21/52H2:49ft RP 7Aug25  4f 1/2H51:01ft WRD 17Mar25  5f•

2
12/1

L Ch f 4 Flat Out ($3,000)
Synersis (With Approval)
Doug Wall (OK)(Apr)
Rushton Racing Stable, LLC and Eaton, Dwain

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

115
$7,500 

  $30,013   11  2  0  2Lifetime Record

  $16,218
  $29,928
       $0    0  0  0  0

   10  2  0  2
    3  1  0  1  WRD

 2025
 2026    $3,100

  $13,346
  $15,019    4  1  0  0

    3  1  0  0
    3  0  0  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

70 (2025)

Huckaby Ronnie (St~33~W~9%~P~9%~S~12%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-78%)
Rushton Stetson (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

One Eye Super Fly

5 1ÂRP ft :249 :499 1:15 61:491 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 4 5 4 5 6 6 Valdez-jiminez E 3½ 4½ 22 44 L120 b JanesGirls10½MuchoMia3¼GospelFabulous8¼26.9  611Dec25 50 Stalk inside, faltered
7 7fArP ft :233 :47 1:14 31:285 3× ÜAlw 15Knw2l 6 4 4 5 1 1 Haar N 5 5½ hd 2¼ LB124 bg OneEyeSuperFly2¼DixieCupMartini5¾PalmillsBt1-4*1.7  67Nov25 20 Loomed 5w, clear late
5 1RP ft Ú :247 :495 1:15 21:417 3× ÜÞClm 30Knw2l 2 6 5 5 4 4 Goncalves L D 1¾ 1¼ 4 4 L119 bgh Imamidnightspecial1AmaronaSioux¾CodeOfTheSoth2¼-35.6  618Oct25 50 Stalk, 2w, no menace
5 1RP fm Î :238 :492 1:14 1:39 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 8 6 2 4 5 5 Diego I V 1 1 3¼ 3½ L120 bgh BeachyahdShesAGoldLady½Belmira2¼1112.2  126Sep25 040 Stalk, 2w, faltered (81)
5 *7½fRP fm Î :252 :495 1:14 1:323 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 5 2 3 3 1 3 Diego I V 1½ 1 hd ¾ L118 bgh KauseImDevinenkShesAGoldLdy½OnEySprFly½-364.7  1021Aug25 2040 Cls,led late,gave way (77)
2 1LS my Ú :238 :477 1:13 81:394 3 ÜAoc 75Knw2l 8 5 6 8 7 7 Diaz R 3¼ 6½ 14 38 L122 b Tizawiz9Compendium3¾WanderingKirby2½-410.2  86Jul25 Ù 31 øBore out start,5wd

12 1LS sy Ú :243 :487 1:14 21:416 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 9 9 6 9 9 9 Sanchez O 8½ 24 31 45 L119 b Affair7TexasSequoia4½AiroDinerohd620.3  926May25 Ù 31 øVeerd out st,far back
4 1WRDmy :235 :476 1:13 61:416 3× ÜÞMsw 22K 4 3 2 2 1 1 Sanchez O hd hd 1½ 3¼ L120 bh OneEyeSuperFly3¼GospelTreasure3¾HolyAma1¾-93.6  629Apr25 Ù 64 Duel,2p,edge clear

072
4757
5271
6874
7075
2787

277
5552

13/33B6:49ft Fon 2Feb26  4f 10/14B6:51ft Fon 21Jan26  4f 26/50H3:49ft RP 10Oct25  4f 10/12H51:03ft RP 14Aug25  5f 6/9H81:02ft RP 7Aug25  5f 6/9H71:02ft RP 31Jul25  5f 

3
4/1

L Dk b m 6 Excaper ($2,500)
City Thunder (City Zip)
Richard Chandler (OK)(Apr)
Brad's Equine Adventure

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$10,000 

  $67,414   26  3  3  5Lifetime Record

     $876
  $26,183
     $876    1  0  0  0

   12  1  2  2
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026   $24,625

   $3,858
   $4,065    2  0  1  0

    2  0  0  1
   12  1  1  2Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

94 (2025)

Wethey Jr Floyd (St~61~W~30%~P~15%~S~20%~~ITM~64%~ROI~+37%)
Young Scott E (St~27~W~22%~P~19%~S~15%~~ITM~56%~ROI~+29%)

Fella's Sister

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 7 7 7 7 4 4 Goncalves L D 6 9½ 4 5¼ L120 Because3MamashavnahotflashnkRainbowAngel2-75.1  920Jan26 45 Off pace,2p,improved
1 5½fRP ft :225 :465 :59 21:061 3× ÜÞClm c5Kc 7 5 5 6 5 4 Cabrera D 2¾ 4¼ 1¾ 2 L124 RainbowAngel½BecausenkLetHerBuck1¼34.3  96Dec25 40 Settled, 4w, no menace
1 5½fRP ft :216 :452 :57 91:045 3× ÜClm 5Kc 3 3 4 5 4 4 Triana Jr A 4½ 5 2 3¾ L124 YodaWinner1½Anajuliaforever1½LetHerBuck¾-88.2  728Nov25 40 Settled, 2w, no menace
4 5½fRP ft :22 :457 :58 1:046 3× ÜClm c5Kc 7 9 7 5 7 7 Elliott S 4¼ 3¼ 8 9¾ L124 LaMorena1¼LetHerBuck2¼Charmonte1-143.0  931Oct25 40 øStumbled, 5w turn
1 *5fRP fm Î :217 :458 :578 3× ÜÞClm 30K 1 2 3 4 3 4 Elliott S 1½ 2½ 2 3¾ L120 OkieMagic½XynginSpitfire3GypsyRosenk163.0  818Sep25 2095 øBobbled, inside,no bid (84)
4 5½fRP ft :221 :462 :58 81:057 3× ÜÞStr 20Kc 3 3 4 4 4 3 Elliott S 4 4½ 3 4 L120 Cueca¾ArtisticVision3¼FellasSister½1320.0  68Aug25 40 Midpack,mild late gaim
3 5fLS fm Î :219 :451 :567 3× ÜSoc 20Kc 6 9 8 8 9 7 Elliott S 1½ 2½ 4½ 5 L122 ArtisticVision2Bendelene1½AccelerateJudynk39.6  921Jun25 2046 Saved, belatedly (83)
5 5fLS fm Î :218 :446 :564 3× ÜSoc 20Kc 5 6 6 6 6 3 Juarez A J Jr 3 4 2¼ 1½ L124 ArtisticVision1¼BendelenenkFellasSister1¼718.0  89May25 2046 7w bid, finished well (101)

5570
6176
6980
4877
7785
7194
7695
9493

11/46H1:49ft WRD 13Jan26  4f 35/36H9:52ft WRD 6Jan26  4f 3/3H1:39ft RP 17Nov25  3f 37/42H6:50ft RP 23Oct25  4f 71/96H6:50ft RP 1Aug25  4f 92/10B8:51ft LS 8Jun25  4f 

4
8/5

L Dk b m 5 Flat Out ($3,000)
Adorable Jane (Tale Of The Cat)
Bob Schreiber (OK)(Apr)
Colleen Davidson

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

125
$10,000 

  $90,598   19  3  3  5Lifetime Record

       $0
  $28,274
     $100    1  0  0  0

    8  1  2  2
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $100

   $3,712
  $39,985    8  1  2  2

    1  0  0  1
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

72 (2026)

Triana Jr Alfredo (St~35~W~23%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~51%~ROI~-42%)
Davidson M Brent (St~22~W~9%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~36%~ROI~+6%)

Janes Girls

2 1ÂHou fm Î :24 :487 1:13 31:442 3× ÜSoc 15Kc 6 3 5 6 6 7 Alvarez J L 2½ 4 8½ 12 L123 h PutARockOnIt4¾ßPaintbrush2½ßSanMateoKat2½-118.4  73Jan26 3063 2-path, no rally (85)
5 1ÂRP ft :249 :499 1:15 61:491 3× ÜÞClm c10Knw3l 3 2 2 2 1 1 Alvarez J L 2 1 3 11 L121 h JanesGirls10½MuchoMia3¼GospelFabulous8¼2*0.5  611Dec25 50 Rallied, 2w, drew away
3 1RP ft :236 :475 1:12 81:395 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 6 4 6 6 2 3 Alvarez J L 6½ 5¾ 5 5½ L121 h IukaMiss5MuchoMia½JanesGirls6½-43.9  621Nov25 50 Rallied, 3w, outfinish
4 1RP ft :239 :482 1:12 91:388 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 7 6 8 5 3 2 Alvarez J L 7¾ 7½ 8 3 L121 h WhiskeyDrinker3JanesGirlsnkFlatOtFncy5¾-19*1.1  89Oct25 50 Rallied, 3w,up for 2nd
9 1RP ft :242 :484 1:14 31:413 3× ÜÞAlw 40Knw3l 8 7 8 8 4 3 Alvarez J L 17 6¼ 10 12 L124 h SoJordan8¾MuchoMia3¼JanesGirls496.4  811Sep25 50 Trailed,3-4p,improved

10 1PrM ft :242 :485 1:12 81:377 3× ÜAlw 36Knw1$x 6 2 4 4 4 4 Pusac A 2 4½ 5½ 8¼ LB122 CmonLucky2½PrincipalAnita2¼ChasingAfterYou3½-78.7  617Aug25 27 4wd far tn,no threat
7 1PrM ft :241 :476 1:11 31:363 3× ÜAlw 36Knw3l 4 4 6 6 4 4 Pusac A 8 8½ 14 22 LB121 TwoBar½MerasolSugar19¾PrincipalAnita1¾-420.4  619Jul25 27 Failed to threaten
7 1PrM ft :25 :499 1:15 1:401 3× ÜClm 25Kc 2 1 2 2 2 2 Tohill K S 1½ 2 2½ 2 LB120 ChasingAfterYou2JanesGirls2½LittleDixie3¼319.8  56Jul25 27 Stalk,ins1/4p,2wbid

7282
6372
7176
6767
5477
6676
4883
6780

24/54B:50ft Hou 31Jan26  4f 17/33B2:49ft Hou 17Jan26  4f 24/62B6:50ft Hou 28Dec25  4f 4/22H1:48ft RP 1Oct25  4f 13/36B7:48ft PrM 11Aug25  4f 25/25B8:51ft PrM 3Aug25  4f 

5
7/5

L B f 4 Revved Up ($2,000)
Emilys Keeper (Keep Up)
Eureka Thoroughbred Farm (OK)(Mar)
Jeffery Cleon Harrell

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$10,000 

  $38,304   13  4  1  1Lifetime Record

   $4,675
  $30,985
       $0    0  0  0  0

   10  3  1  1
    4  0  1  1  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

      $85
  $29,998    8  3  1  1

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

72 (2025)

Cabrera David (St~40~W~25%~P~15%~S~15%~~ITM~55%~ROI~-4%)
Corderman Scott (St~15~W~0%~P~0%~S~20%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-100%)

Whiskey Drinker

3 1RP ft :243 :492 1:14 81:419 3× ÜÞClm 5K 1 2 1 1 1 1 Diego I V 1½ 2 1½ 2¼ L118 h WhiskeyDrinker2¼DaCandyCane2½OkieLove½72.6  729Nov25 50 Well handled, driving
4 1RP ft :239 :482 1:12 91:388 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 1 2 2 1 1 1 Diego I V 1 1 5 3 L118 h WhiskeyDrinker3JanesGirlsnkFlatOutFncy5¾-193.3  89Oct25 50 Stalk, 2w, much best
2 1RP ft :233 :474 1:14 71:428 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw3l 6 1 1 1 5 6 Ortiz A ½ 3 7 18 L118 h CatTaleSky5¼GospelExpressionhdWildGoldRush2173.4  95Sep25 50 Pace 2w, faltered
8 1PrM ft :245 :487 1:13 71:398 3× ÜClm 5Kc 1 1 1 1 1 4 Triana Jr A 1 1 1½ 2¼ LB120 h JeriDawn1½Undecoded¾ChromeRacerhd58.6  614Jul25 27 Set pace,collared 1/16
1 1PrM ft :244 :49 1:14 61:428 3× ÜClm 5Knw2l 1 1 1 1 1 1 Triana Jr A 2½ 5 10 6¼ LB119 h WhiskeyDrinker6¼BlueMonRvrnsIBlv1092.7  613Jun25 27 øPce,drw off,lug in str
6 6fPrM ft :223 :451 :57 31:102 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 5 3 4 5 6 6 Triana Jr A 2 7 14 26 LB120 h Prettywittyandwise9IHaveADream2¼SouthernSpeight2½-511.0  723May25 43 Early bid, faded
8 1WRDft :238 :481 1:13 51:408 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 5 2 1 1 2 3 Triana Jr A 1 1½ ½ 5½ L120 h LamentableJarinnkNotAWord5¼WhiskeyDrinker2¼-95.8  85May25 64 Set pace,caught 1/8
3 1WRDft :241 :486 1:14 61:432 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 6 1 1 1 1 2 Triana Jr A 1½ 3 3 6¼ L120 h SeattleWildcat6¼WhiskeyDrinker3Athelas1½6*1.9  715Apr25 64 Pace,wandered,2best

6781
7267
3865
6267
4863
1967
5457
4357

2/11H8:35ft WRD 5Feb26  3f 1/102H2:47ft WRD 22Jan26  4f• 9/24H5:49ft WRD 11Jan26  4f 1/8H2:38ft RP 23Dec25  3f• 2/39H1:47ft RP 25Sep25  4f 3/48H2:48ft RP 22Aug25  4f 
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PURSE $25,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:07.55) FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 

Superfecta / $2 Daily Double (.50) Pick 
3 (Races 2-3-4) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 

2-3-4-5)

• Maiden Special
POST
1:47P • CR: 62 (Par of 1:12.96)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20262
• 6 Furlongs - Dirt - Age 3

1
9/5

L Dk b g 3 Flat Out ($3,000)
Runaround Rosey (Stephen Got Even)
B & S Racing (OK)(Apr)
B and S Racing (Bozarth and Smith)

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
 2nd Time Lasix

   $2,728    1  0  0  1Lifetime Record

   $2,728
       $0
   $2,728    1  0  0  1

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  1  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

57 (2026)

Goncalves Leandro D (St~21~W~5%~P~14%~S~19%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-93%)
Young Scott E (St~27~W~22%~P~19%~S~15%~~ITM~56%~ROI~+29%)

Runaround Rowdy

4 5½fWRDft :224 :467 :59 1:055 3 ÞMsw 25K 2 3 2 3 3 3 Goncalves L D ½ 2 1½ 3¼ L122 CWDazzle½CaptainFlatter2¾RunaroundRowdy1½-915.1  713Jan26 45 Duel,svd gnd,gv way5758
34/36Hg9:51ft WRD 5Jan26  4f 5/14Hg:37ft RP 19Dec25  3f 19/31H9:38ft RP 13Dec25  3f 

2
8/5

L Dk b g 3 Tekton ($1,000)
Sweet Kathern (Twirling Candy)
Mr. & Mrs. James W. Rogers (OK)(Apr)
Brianna Quinonez

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
 2nd Time Lasix

Blinkers - ON    $6,765    4  0  0  1Lifetime Record

   $1,488
   $5,277
   $1,488    1  0  0  0

    3  0  0  1
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

62 (2025)

Quinonez Belen (St~16~W~6%~P~19%~S~12%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-80%)
Quinonez Eloy (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Love U Fatherø

4 5½fWRDft :224 :467 :59 1:055 3 ÞMsw 25K 5 1 1 1 2 4 Quinonez B ½ 1 hd 4¾ L122 CWDazzle½CaptainFlatter2¾RnrndRwdy1½-92.0  713Jan26 45 øBmp brk,duel,2p,wkn
6 5½fRP ft :228 :474 1:00 11:068 2 ÞMsw 38K 5 1 1 1 4 5 Quinonez B 1 ½ 1½ 5¾ 120 MoTownGold2½RimrockRoad1½TwoshaiSGA1¾87.0  712Dec25 40 Pace,dug in,wknd late
4 6fRP ft :216 :449 :57 81:112 2 ÞStk 100K 1 2 1 5 8 8 De La Cruz W ½ 2¾ 19 33 114 Royalamerican3½LilElvis1HowAboutBob4¾-1221.5  817Oct25 50 Hustled inside, stop
7 5fRP ft :222 :464 :596 2 ÞMsw 38K 4 2 3 3 3 3 Quinonez B 2 1 4 3½ 120 SoonerRed2LilElvis1½LoveUFather¾510.5  820Sep25 45 øUnruly gate, 3w turn

5358
4768

378
6268

10/35Hg6:49ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 2/3B2:51ft RMT 7Jan26  4f 4/28H4:48ft RP 14Nov25  4f 10/32H8:48ft RP 2Oct25  4f 5/59Bg5:47ft RP 5Sep25  4f 9/37H6:49ft RP 12Aug25  4f 

3
20/1

L Gr/ro g 3 Imma Wild Bling
Stormy Mountain (Monashee Mountain)
James Pratt (OK)(Mar)
James D. Pratt

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
 Change - On Lasix

     $110    1  0  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
     $110
       $0    0  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

0 (2025)

Hamilton Weston (St~60~W~7%~P~17%~S~8%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-49%)
Davidson M Brent (St~22~W~9%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~36%~ROI~+6%)

Luckyblingmountainø

8 5½fRP ft :219 :459 :58 51:055 2 ÞMsw 38K 6 5 7 8 8 8 Fuentes M 3¾ 5½ 20 30 118 b WestOfTown2¾EnginNntyNn1¼MTwnGld4¼050.9  814Nov25 40 øBore out turn, outrun068
14/35H1:50ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 7/20H7:49ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 10/46H1:49ft WRD 13Jan26  4f 12/36H2:49ft WRD 6Jan26  4f 2/14H4:36ft RP 19Dec25  3f 10/11H8:39ft RP 12Dec25  3f 

4
7/2

L Ch g 3 Wilburn ($2,000)
Keena (Chitoz)
Francisco Bravo (OK)(Apr)
Francisco Bravo

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
 Change - On Lasix

   $6,838    4  0  1  0Lifetime Record

       $0
   $6,838
       $0    0  0  0  0

    4  0  1  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
   $1,240    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

50 (2025)

Wethey Jr Floyd (St~61~W~30%~P~15%~S~20%~~ITM~64%~ROI~+37%)
Bravo Francisco (St~5~W~0%~P~40%~S~0%~~ITM~40%~ROI~-100%)

Red Hot Shot

2 6½fRP ft :234 :477 1:12 81:194 2 ÞMsw 38K 2 4 3 4 6 6 Wethey Jr F 1 1¼ 6½ 18 120 bh Drewtonian4½RimrockRoad6Briellehd712.0  720Dec25 40 Press inside, gave way
6 6½fRP ft :225 :465 1:13 1:198 2 ÞMcl 30K 3 5 5 4 1 2 Wethey Jr F 3¾ 2 hd ½ 120 bh BuckPie½RedHotShotnkCaptainFlatter4¼-43.9  621Nov25 40 Rallied, 5w, outfinish
3 6fRP ft :222 :454 :57 71:11 2 ÞMcl 20K 5 5 5 5 5 4 Diaz R 9 7 10 10 118 bh SirTristan4½Photoshopped4¾WestOfTown¾-1913.2  89Oct25 50 Late rally 4w stretch

10 5½fRP ft :219 :457 :58 61:055 2 ÞMsw 38K 4 8 10 10 8 8 Lara E 7¾ 15 22 25 121 bh HowAboutBobnkThreesocks8¾WestOfTown1329.5  1112Sep25 40 Always bck, no rally

3165
5054
3758
1367

5/7H81:03ft WRD 4Feb26  5f 14/21H2:50ft WRD 16Jan26  4f 13/16H81:02ft RP 13Dec25  5f 4/10H81:01ft RP 1Nov25  5f 3/5H1:02my RP 26Oct25  5f 2/32H5:47ft RP 2Oct25  4f 

5
5/1

L Dk b g 3 Flat Out ($3,000)
Compose (Stephen Got Even)
Alan D. Rector (OK)(Jan)
Alan D. Rector

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
 

       $0    0  0  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

(NA)

Sanchez Obed (St~22~W~0%~P~9%~S~9%~~ITM~18%~ROI~-100%)
Trout C R (St~2~W~50%~P~50%~S~0%~~ITM~100%~ROI~-35%)

Flat Out Luck

1/19H3:48ft WRD 4Feb26  4f• 5/102Hg1:48ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 15/46H3:49ft WRD 13Jan26  4f 13/16H5:38ft WRD 6Jan26  3f 17/23Bg3:51ft RP 19Dec25  4f 8/31H6:37ft RP 13Dec25  3f 

6
12/1

Dk b g 3 Black Bear ($2,500)
Switched On (Quiet American)
James W. Rogers (OK)(May)
Black Hawk Stable (James Rogers)

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
 

     $100    1  0  0  0Lifetime Record

     $100
       $0
     $100    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

16 (2026)

Kimes Curtis (St~26~W~0%~P~4%~S~8%~~ITM~12%~ROI~-100%)
Hartman Alex T (St~4~W~0%~P~25%~S~25%~~ITM~50%~ROI~-100%)

Busy Bear

4 5½fWRDft :224 :467 :59 1:055 3 ÞMsw 25K 1 6 4 6 7 6 Kimes C 1½ 3¾ 7¼ 20 122 b CWDazzle½CaptainFlatter2¾RunaroundRowdy1½-912.0  713Jan26 45 Track,3p,faded1658
31/35H9:52ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 18/36H3:49ft WRD 5Jan26  4f 11/11H31:04ft RP 20Dec25  5f 12/56Bg2:49ft RP 13Dec25  4f 6/7H91:04ft RP 3Dec25  5f 72/10Hg9:49ft RP 22Nov25  4f 
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PURSE $11,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:07.55) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 
lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500.

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta / $2 Daily Double (.50) Pick 

3 (Races 3-4-5)

• Maiden Claiming $7,500
POST
2:19P • CR: 46 (Par of 1:14.16)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20263
• 6 Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 3×

1
5/2

L B f 3 Knicks Go ($30,000)
Prinecess Doir (Broken Vow)
Taylor Made Stallions, Inc. & Joelp (KY)(Mar)
R. Townsend Sparks

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

118
$7,500 2nd Time Lasix

   $9,364    9  0  2  0Lifetime Record

   $2,140
   $7,224
   $2,140    1  0  1  0

    8  0  1  0
    1  0  1  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $4,090

       $0
   $4,192    4  0  1  0

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  1  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

48 (2025)

Quinonez Belen (St~16~W~6%~P~19%~S~12%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-80%)
Young Scott E (St~27~W~22%~P~19%~S~15%~~ITM~56%~ROI~+29%)

Girls Knicks Now

2 6fWRDft :225 :466 :59 31:126 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 5 3 2 3 3 2 Quinonez B ½ 1½ 4½ 6¼ L118 WomansIntuition6¼GirlsKnicksNow1Tizzlin3¼-915.3  813Jan26 55 Prsd pc,3p,chase on
3 6fRP ft :228 :479 1:01 1:139 2 ÜMcl 30K 6 4 4 3 5 5 Quinonez B 2 ½ 5 15 120 OhMyDarling1SpeakingOfArt6½OohBabyItsMe2¾211.5  63Dec25 50 4w, bid, flattened out
3 5½fRP ft :222 :465 :59 71:067 2 ÜMcl 30K 7 5 6 6 5 5 Quinonez B 3¾ 2¼ 5 6 120 Mirror½Synoptic3½LastPick1¼-25.7  97Nov25 40 Rallied, 5w, no menace
3 6fRP ft :226 :46 :58 31:109 2 ÜMcl 30K 3 12 9 9 9 9 Goncalves L D 5½ 9 20 32 120 Giveitaspin4½MerryMaryLou6Civilianaire8½-1513.2  1223Oct25 50 øStumbled badly start
1 *5fRP fm Î :214 :45 :574 2 ÜMcl 20K 9 1 1 1 2 2 Quinonez B hd 1½ 1½ 2¼ 119 Toddy2¼GirlsKnicksNow¾BeckyIsSexy¾-137.8  103Oct25 2095 Set pace, held place, (53)

4052
1858
3858

557
4851

32/63B8:49ft LS 14Jun25  4f 11/22B4:49ft LS 5Jun25  4f 39/57Bg9:50ft LS 23May25  4f 8/13B9:39ft LS 8May25  3f 5/10Bd3:38gd LS 25Apr25  3f 5/7H8:38ft WRD 1Apr25  3f 

2
8/1

L B f 4 Om ($6,000)
Vronsky Zips Away (Vronsky)
Harris Farms Inc. & Mr. & Mrs. Dona (CA)(Apr)
Clark O. Brewster

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

   $1,157    4  0  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
   $1,157
       $0    0  0  0  0

    4  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
     $500    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

55 (2025)

Hamilton Weston (St~60~W~7%~P~17%~S~8%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-49%)
Williams J Alan (St~7~W~0%~P~43%~S~0%~~ITM~43%~ROI~-100%)

Oh My Vron

3 1ÁRP ft :255 :511 1:16 61:481 35 ÜMcl 10K 1 1 1 3 6 6 Hamilton W ½ 4 17 26 L120 b MovieTicket3½CashoutCarol6¾MagnoliaPrincess8¾34.8  66Dec25 50 Pace 2w, gave way
4 1ÁRP ft :239 :494 1:15 31:457 35 ÜMcl 10K 3 2 2 3 5 5 Hamilton W 2 2 6½ 16 L118 b Sanoviv10¾MovieTicket2MagnoliaPrincess2-164.7  922Nov25 50 Chased, 2w, faltered
9 1RP ft Ú :241 :48 1:13 21:405 35 ÜMcl 30K 9 6 9 9 8 9 Wiseman I 6¼ 18 30 44 L120 b Powerwashed4½Letsgojlo6¼JoyfulImage1¾-76.7  95Oct25 50 Trailed, outrun

10 6fDmr ft :223 :457 :57 91:106 3× ÜÞMsw 100K 4 6 9 7 8 8 Espinoza A 7¼ 8¾ 12 15 L120 ChristelClean3½TimekeepersCharm2¾TigerFr1¼-331.6  99Aug25 45 øShifted out/in st,ins

641
2548

067
5585

63/10H4:50ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 4/9H:37ft WRD 13Jan26  3f 6/36Bg5:48ft RP 7Nov25  4f 46/48H7:51ft RP 26Sep25  4f 5/20Bg1:49ft RP 17Sep25  4f 14/11H7:48ft RP 6Sep25  4f 

3
7/2

L B f 4 Street Boss ($15,000)
Charm Catcher (Duke Of Marmalade (IRE))
Chesapeake Farm & Three Times A Cha (KY)
Copper Horseshoe Racing And Breeding, LLC.

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $15,384   12  0  3  1Lifetime Record

     $327
  $15,057
     $327    1  0  0  0

   11  0  3  1
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $950

       $0
   $5,456    2  0  1  1

    0  0  0  0
    3  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

63 (2025)

Pusac Alberto (St~25~W~16%~P~12%~S~4%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-56%)
Stevens Satchell (St~4~W~25%~P~0%~S~25%~~ITM~50%~ROI~-8%)

Cashout Carol

3 1WRDft :246 :506 1:16 71:427 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 1 2 1 2 3 5 Pusac A 1 hd 4½ 19 L126 Carmalieta9¾Aroa2SureThingSamurai½-73.2  620Jan26 64 Led,svd gnd,tired
3 1ÁRP ft :255 :511 1:16 61:481 35 ÜMcl 10K 4 4 4 2 2 2 Pena B 2½ 1 2 3½ L120 MovieTicket3½CashoutCarol6¾MagnoliaPrincss8¾33.5  66Dec25 50 3w, bid, flattened out
9 5½fRP ft :222 :462 :59 1:057 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 2 10 9 8 7 7 Rivera S 6½ 7¼ 8¾ 11 L120 Daretocatchlove½WomansIntuition5¼SoWhatro½-1622.0  1122Nov25 40 Mild rally, no threat,
9 *5fRP fm Î :213 :444 :568 35 ÜMcl 30K 5 10 9 9 10 10 Rivera S 11 13 18 15 L120 Demotion½DeadlyBeauty1¾Canoga¾-642.0  102Oct25 2095 øLunged start (31)
6 5½fRP ft :226 :471 :59 61:063 35 ÜMcl 30K 5 4 6 8 8 8 Cruz R 3¼ 6¾ 11 15 L120 BelleBlaze1¼Buzzworthy2¼DeadlyBeauty½1039.6  1021Aug25 40 Steady retreat

1549
4141
2751
3071
3570

19/29H1:50ft RP 23Sep25  4f 2/16H4:35ft TuP 11Mar25  3f 4/7Hg8:35ft TuP 17Feb25  3f 5/12Hg61:01ft TuP 10Feb25  5f 12/23H21:00ft TuP 30Jan25  5f 29/59Hg6:48ft TuP 16Jan25  4f 

4
20/1

L Dk b m 6 Tapwrit ($12,500)
Colm's Lady (Uncle Mo)
Clark Brewster & L& N Racing (KY)(Feb)
Rodriguez, Marti L. and Reavis, Don H.

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $14,852   20  0  3  2Lifetime Record

     $395
   $4,889
     $100    1  0  0  0

    8  0  0  2
    2  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $4,588

     $187
   $6,202    7  0  1  2

    1  0  0  0
    4  0  1  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

53 (2023)

Hebert Lindsey (St~6~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)
Rodriguez Marti L (St~7~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Irish Writ

2 6fWRDft :225 :466 :59 31:126 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 2 5 8 8 8 6 Cabrera D 7½ 9¾ 8 13 L126 WomansIntuition6¼GirlsKnicksNow1Tizzlin3¼-928.1  813Jan26 55 Trailed,3p,empty
4 1ÁRP ft :239 :494 1:15 31:457 35 ÜMcl 10K 1 8 9 9 9 9 Quinonez L S 8¾ 7¼ 12 24 L122 h Sanoviv10¾MovieTicket2MagnoliaPrincess2-163.8  922Nov25 50 Inside, outrun
9 6fRP ft :225 :468 :59 61:131 35 ÜMcl 10K 5 9 10 12 8 4 Quinonez L S 9¼ 12 6¾ 5¾ L122 NallaD1¾PrimeNumber2¾BlingsArtwork1¼-1153.0  121Nov25 50 Rallied, 6w, willingly
6 6fRP ft :226 :463 :58 71:121 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 2 4 6 7 6 4 Diaz R 10 11 17 15 L124 Pondicherry3¼AvalonGirl10½WarmDays1½-750.3  85Oct25 50 Settled, inside evenly
5 1RP ft Ú :246 :492 1:14 11:411 35 ÜMcl 30K 1 6 7 6 6 5 Manrrique F J 7½ 12 16 20 L123 ForeverSafe3½Powerwashed½JoyfulImage16¼-339.1  728Aug25 50 Unhurried, no threat

2552
1348
3654
3370
3161

4/10H8:50ft FMT 28May25  4f 2/2H:37ft RP 9May25  3f 2/2H3:38ft RP 18Apr25  3f 4/4H8:37ft RP 25May24  3f 4/13H6:36ft RP 5Mar24  3f 4/6H2:50ft RP 24Feb24  4f 

5
3/1

L B f 4 Tiz the Law ($40,000)
Lemoncita (Lemon Drop Kid)
New Horizon Farm Inc (KY)(Mar)
Andrew Stronach

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $12,763   12  0  3  2Lifetime Record

       $0
  $12,041
     $122    1  0  0  0

   10  0  3  2
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $880

   $5,522
   $8,452    6  0  2  2

    3  0  2  0
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

60 (2025)

Stanley Angel Ortega (St~27~W~11%~P~11%~S~11%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-39%)
Schindler Jeff (St~5~W~0%~P~40%~S~0%~~ITM~40%~ROI~-100%)

Trish

6 6fMVRsy :23 :476 1:01 11:151 36 ÜMcl 7.5K 1 9 6 4 4 6 Ramgeet A R 6¾ 3 5 12 L126 b NightBirdie5½HeroQueen1¼RachelsKid4¼103.9  97Jan26 Ù 10 Hop,bid5w,flattened
9 6fFL my :23 :471 1:00 31:142 3× ÜMcl c5K 7 3 6 7 4 2 Navarro K 3¾ 6¼ 8 3½ L121 b EsthersSalad3½TrishnkStarshipKitKat6-12.8  1217Nov25 Ù 30 Closed well insde
4 6fFL ft :231 :472 1:00 31:14 3× ÜMcl 5K 2 10 7 7 6 3 Navarro K 3¾ 4¾ 6½ 4¼ L121 b GonnaBeSurprisednsStarshipKitKat4¼Trish2½-13*0.9  1022Oct25 30 øHoppd st,3p3/8,5w1/4
9 5½fFL ft :23 :477 1:00 41:073 3× ÜMcl 5K 5 3 5 5 5 2 Navarro K 3 2 3½ 3¾ L121 b Phonecalltoheaven3¾Trish1¾Queenofallmydreams1½42.8  118Oct25 56 4w1/2,3ptrn,fin well
9 6fFL gd :233 :474 1:00 31:138 3× ÜMcl 5K 9 2 3 3 3 2 Navarro K 2½ 4½ 6 2¾ L121 b JeTadore2¾Trish2½GonnaBeSurprised1¼-95.3  1023Sep25 Ù 30 4wto5/16,finshd well

3156
4748
3748
4656
4649

4/7H:37ft WRD 4Feb26  3f 6/11B2:38gd MVR 13Dec25  3f 8/8B9:49gd GP 26Jun25  4f 80/80B:53ft GP 7Jun25  4f 12/21Bg2:50ft GP 23May25  4f 16/16B:53ft GP 24Apr25  4f 

6
20/1

L Gr/ro f 4 Twice as Bad ($250)
Havingafit (Toccet)
Luis Gerardo Escobedo (OK)(Mar)
Luis Escobedo

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

   $2,802    9  0  0  1Lifetime Record

      $90
   $2,632
       $0    0  0  0  0

    7  0  0  1
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

      $90
       $0    0  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

29 (2025)

Cruz Roman (St~10~W~10%~P~20%~S~0%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-80%)
Escobedo Jesus Munoz (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

R Two R Badfitø

2 5fRP ft :228 :471 1:008 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 1 3 2 2 4 6 Quinonez-lopez O 2 3 5 10 L121 b MuchoVapor5¾ShesSpellbound¾Rectify2325.3  76Dec25 45 øBore out, faltered
6 5fRP ft :225 :456 :581 35 ÜMsw 38K 4 5 5 5 5 5 Quinonez-lopez O 3 3½ 17 24 L121 b BeautifulTwice6½BachelorParty3½Lumina10½-1481.6  731Oct25 45 3 wide turn, no threat
2 5½fRP ft :225 :464 :58 51:049 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 6 1 1 2 5 5 Quinonez-lopez O hd 1 10 21 L123 b LetYourLoveShow9½PrimeNumber1¼MagnoliaPrincesshd-19106.3  89Oct25 40 Vied 2w, gave way
6 4fFMT ft :48 3× ÜMcl 10K 8 2 1 1 3 Quinonez-lopez O hd hd 2½ L125 b DaLastTequila1¼RTwoRBadbaker1¼RTwRBdft1¾216.1  89Jul25 20 Pace 3p,saved show
3 4fFMT ft :476 3× ÜMcl 10K 1 3 3 4 5 Benn C J hd 3½ 10 L125 b LadyForTheMoney¾ShelleysRose4MoonlitForest4-128.9  718Jun25 20 øShuffled rail 1/4

2353
1359
1052
2937

037
18/20H3:51ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 4/6H1:04ft RP 18Sep25  5f 2/3H7:50ft WRD 5Sep25  4f 1/6H2:37ft RP 27Aug25  3f• 1/3H7:36ft FMT 30May25  3f• 20/32H6:50ft WRD 18Mar25  4f 

7
8/1

L Ch f 4 Flameaway ($7,500)
Blue Samurai (Orientate)
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Welsh (KY)(Mar)
Temple D. Rushton

PP-7

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

   $4,187    6  0  1  1Lifetime Record

       $0
   $4,187
       $0    0  0  0  0

    6  0  1  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

35 (2025)

Triana Jr Alfredo (St~35~W~23%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~51%~ROI~-42%)
Rushton Stetson (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Robin Red

2 5fRP ft :228 :471 1:008 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 6 7 7 7 5 4 Triana Jr A 5½ 8½ 6 8½ L120 b MuchoVapor5¾ShesSpellbound¾Rectify237.1  76Dec25 45 Rallied, 6w, no menace
4 5½fArP ft :226 :47 1:00 31:073 3× ÜMsw 10K 3 2 2 2 2 2 Mcneil B 2½ 2 2½ 4¾ LB120 b RealSilk4¾RobinRed4½TapitCara2-810.4  710Oct25 20 Track 2p, no bid, even
4 4½fArP ft :23 :474 :538 3× ÜMcl 10K 2 3 6 6 4 Medina J A 5½ 8¼ 8 LB120 b BaileysMiracle3½BigMary½Marielita4-35.8  619Sep25 20 øStdy 7/16, improve ins
5 5½fCby ft :228 :466 :59 21:06 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 6 3 3 3 6 6 Valdez F 2½ 5½ 10 23 L122 b ExquisiteCandy5½ShirleyAnnsGirl5¾MajesticVibes1¾-710.3  613Aug25 40 Press3w1/4,weakened
1 5fHCNft :23 :458 :58 3× ÜMcl 5K 5 4 4 4 4 3 Nunnally B 4½ 4 6½ 10 LB121 b OurSecretCode7½OhIGiggle2½RobinRed2-831.0  511Jul25 26 3-4wd, move in lane

2753
3543
3151

553
2849

26/33B4:51ft Fon 2Feb26  4f 42/56H9:50ft RP 13Dec25  4f 8/13B6:51ft ArP 5Oct25  4f 3/3B:41ft Cby 8Aug25  3f 3/5B:50ft Fon 6May25  4f 4/8Bg6:38ft Fon 18Apr25  3f 

8
4/1

L Ch m 6 California Chrome ($35,000)
Miles Rules (Tribal Rule)
Regan Wright, Perry Martin & Denise (CA)(Mar)
Caliche Cowboy Stable

PP-8

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

121
$7,500 

  $18,947   12  0  2  0Lifetime Record

     $100
   $4,147
     $100    1  0  0  0

    7  0  1  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026   $14,600

       $0
     $800    2  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    5  0  1  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

84 (2024)

Huckaby Ronnie (St~33~W~9%~P~9%~S~12%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-78%)
Buehrer Mark W (St~17~W~24%~P~6%~S~6%~~ITM~35%~ROI~+6%)

Bougie Like

2 6fWRDft :225 :466 :59 31:126 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 6 1 3 4 4 8 Triana Jr A 1 2 6½ 14 L126 WomansIntuition6¼GirlsKnicksNow1Tizzlin3¼-95.7  813Jan26 55 Stalk4p,faded
4 6½fRP ft :23 :468 1:12 81:199 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 9 1 1 3 5 6 Rivera S 1 ½ 9½ 18 L124 FindTheLight3¼WeHearYou3¾WarmDays31514.9  1113Sep25 40 Led, gamely1/4, gvway
9 6½fRP ft :227 :465 1:12 81:198 35 ÜMcl 10K 8 2 5 3 7 7 Wiseman I 2½ 2 11 17 L124 Waver7½Beachya1½FindTheLighthd1310.0  108Aug25 40 4-5w,bid5/16,faltered
3 7fLS ft :235 :468 1:12 71:26 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 11 1 3 3 4 5 Rivera S hd 1½ 6½ 12 L124 VeryUnlikely2¾Beachya5½GormleysKitten1¼-25.0  1128Jun25 27 Outside 3-4w,ask 5/16
5 7fLS ft :228 :458 1:13 11:265 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 9 1 4 4 2 2 Rivera S ¾ ¾ ½ 3 L124 MyaWay3BougieLike1½Isobela6½-43.7  117Jun25 27 No match, 2nd best

2252
3269
3367
4768
5862

3/14H1:50ft RP 22Dec25  4f 27/31H7:39ft RP 13Dec25  3f 23/40H5:49ft RP 13Nov25  4f 58/72H3:50ft RP 1Nov25  4f 4/14H3:49ft RP 21Oct25  4f 2/60B4:47ft LS 9May25  4f 
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PURSE $25,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:07.55) FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Three 
Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta / $2 Daily Double (.50) Pick 

3 (Races 4-5-6)

• Maiden Special
POST
2:51P • CR: 68 (Par of 1:12.51)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20264
• 6 Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 3×

1
8/5

L Dk b g 4 Caleb's Posse ($2,000)
Befuddler (Yes It's True)
J-d Claypool Ranch, Llc (OK)(May)
Thomas H. Jones

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 

   $7,666    2  0  1  0Lifetime Record

       $0
   $7,666
       $0    0  0  0  0

    2  0  1  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
   $7,556    1  0  1  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

69 (2025)

Goncalves Leandro D (St~21~W~5%~P~14%~S~19%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-93%)
Bravo Francisco (St~5~W~0%~P~40%~S~0%~~ITM~40%~ROI~-100%)

Endless Skyway

4 6fRP ft :224 :454 :57 81:112 35 ÞMsw 38K 2 1 1 1 1 2 Wethey Jr F 1 1½ hd nk L120 h CaymensSoldiernkEndlessSkyway4¼ElPrtncnk-82.8  728Nov25 50 Pace, could not last
1 6½fRP ft :222 :449 1:09 71:163 35 ÞMsw 38K 8 4 3 4 7 7 Wethey Jr F 4 4½ 18 22 L120 h WhileI6½RevsTomb1¾GetDreamy4½-156.6  930Oct25 40 3w turn, gave way

6967
3872

3/7H91:02ft WRD 4Feb26  5f 3/102H8:47ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 7/19H51:01ft RP 22Nov25  5f 6/11H51:01ft RP 23Oct25  5f 1/48Bg9:46ft RP 16Oct25  4f• 3/43H3:47ft RP 9Oct25  4f 

2
5/1

L Ch g 4 Protonico ($5,000)
Service Biz Annie (Service Stripe)
Kirton Farms (OK)(Apr)
Juan Carlos Gallegos

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 

  $11,553    6  0  1  2Lifetime Record

     $747
  $10,806
     $747    1  0  0  0

    5  0  1  2
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
  $11,333    4  0  1  2

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

63 (2025)

Cruz Roman (St~10~W~10%~P~20%~S~0%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-80%)
Abney Mike (St~6~W~0%~P~17%~S~0%~~ITM~17%~ROI~-100%)

El Protonico

3 6fWRDft :228 :456 :57 61:10 3× Msw 25K 4 2 5 6 6 5 Quinonez L S 2½ 9½ 13 22 L126 CopperMagician¾RockinHisSoxOff6½PalaceRock14-149.5  612Jan26 55 No impact
6 6fRP ft :226 :466 :59 81:131 35 ÞMcl 20K 1 3 1 2 1 3 Quinonez L S hd hd 1½ 5½ L120 o KQSpirit3¾JamesonsChalk1¾ElProtonico311*0.5  817Dec25 50 Vied inside, weakened
4 6fRP ft :224 :454 :57 81:112 35 ÞMsw 38K 5 2 2 2 3 3 Quinonez L S 1 1½ 3 4½ L120 b CaymensSoldiernkEndlssSkywy4¼ElPrtncnk-82.2  728Nov25 50 Chased, 2w, weakened
3 6fRP ft :225 :464 :59 31:122 35 ÞMcl 20K 3 2 2 1 2 2 Quinonez L S ½ hd ½ ¾ L120 CodeMandalore¾ElProtonico1CaymensSoldier1½-83.6  715Nov25 50 Press 2w, out finished
1 6½fRP ft :222 :449 1:09 71:163 35 ÞMsw 38K 6 8 8 8 6 6 Quinonez L S 14 14 17 15 L120 WhileI6½RevsTomb1¾GetDreamy4½-1552.7  930Oct25 40 Inside turn, no threat
6 5½fRP ft :222 :458 :58 21:047 35 ÞMsw 38K 5 3 3 4 6 6 Rivera S 2 3 10 13 L120 Guapo½GetDreamyhdRevsTomb8-1650.5  113Oct25 40 3w, used up, gave way

2675
5259
5967
6364
5372
3770

18/18H9:54ft WRD 5Feb26  4f 11/16H4:38ft WRD 6Jan26  3f 2/2H9:50ft RP 8Dec25  4f 11/30Bg2:49ft RP 15Oct25  4f 6/7H81:02ft RP 15Sep25  5f 6/35Bg8:48my RP 2Sep25  4f 

3
20/1

L B g 4 Flat Out ($3,000)
Bush's Song (Unbridled's Song)
Garland Clay (OK)(Apr)
Garland W. Clay

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 2nd Time Lasix

     $110    1  0  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
     $110
       $0    0  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

0 (2025)

Lara Ezequiel (St~8~W~0%~P~12%~S~12%~~ITM~25%~ROI~-100%)
Padilla Juan (St~9~W~0%~P~22%~S~22%~~ITM~44%~ROI~-100%)

Clay'S Worthø

7 7fRP ft :23 :467 1:11 41:244 35 Msw 38K 4 9 9 8 9 9 Fuentes M 9¾ 9½ 28 50 L118 b Cucamonga6¼Globalist½RockinHisSoxOff21317.4  918Dec25 50 øThrew head start084
16/18H1:51ft WRD 5Feb26  4f 83/10H4:51ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 45/46Hg1:52ft WRD 13Jan26  4f 20/30H6:50ft RP 9Dec25  4f 38/76Bg3:50ft RP 29Nov25  4f 16/40Hg3:49ft RP 13Nov25  4f 

4
15/1

L B g 4 Imma Wild Bling
Max's Lucky Spirit (Max's Friend)
James Pratt (OK)(Jan)
James D. Pratt

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 2nd Time Lasix

     $100    1  0  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
     $100
       $0    0  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $100

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

54 (2025)

Stanley Angel Ortega (St~27~W~11%~P~11%~S~11%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-39%)
Davidson M Brent (St~22~W~9%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~36%~ROI~+6%)

Max'S Lucky Blingø

3 5fLS fm Î :217 :442 :56 3× Msw 33K 3 1011 11 10 9 Castillo A 13 20 19 15 L120 b SenorRojo1½Denizen5¼WorldChaos½-634.1  1112Jul25 046 øBroke slowly, outrun (57)5475
12/35H:50ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 16/20H8:50ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 18/46Hg5:49ft WRD 13Jan26  4f 4/36H2:47ft WRD 6Jan26  4f 13/24Hg1:50ft WRD 30Dec25  4f 7/11H9:38ft RP 12Dec25  3f 

5
2/1

L Dk b c 4 Coal Front ($5,000)
Daydream (Rockport Harbor)
Silva Racing Llc (OK)(Mar)
Silva Racing LLC

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 

  $50,878   14  0  5  3Lifetime Record

       $0
  $48,854
       $0    0  0  0  0

   12  0  5  3
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $200

   $4,620
   $2,376    1  0  0  0

    2  0  0  1
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

81 (2025)

Pusac Alberto (St~25~W~16%~P~12%~S~4%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-56%)
Silva Miguel Angel (St~14~W~21%~P~14%~S~0%~~ITM~36%~ROI~-10%)

Get Dreamy

4 1ÂRP ft :243 :488 1:14 81:495 35 ÞMsw 38K 3 3 3 2 2 2 Valdez-jiminez E 2 hd 1 4 L120 b RevsTomb4GetDreamy5½CodeEleven111*0.3  717Dec25 50 Rallied 3w, empty late
7 1RP ft :25 :489 1:13 71:401 35 ÞMsw 38K 8 2 3 2 2 2 Valdez-jiminez E ½ hd hd ½ L119 b AllInOkie½GetDreamy7¼RevsTomb11½-81.7  828Nov25 50 Vied 3w, hung late
1 6½fRP ft :222 :449 1:09 71:163 35 ÞMsw 38K 5 3 4 3 3 3 Valdez-jiminez E 4¼ 4½ 8 8¼ L119 b WhileI6½RevsTomb1¾GetDreamy4½-156.0  930Oct25 40 Rallied, bid,no menace
6 5½fRP ft :222 :458 :58 21:047 35 ÞMsw 38K 4 8 4 3 2 2 Valdez-jiminez E 3 2½ 1 ½ L119 b Guapo½GetDreamyhdRevsTomb8-165.5  113Oct25 40 Chased, 3w, gaining
6 1RP ft :262 :513 1:16 51:424 35 Mcl 30K 7 2 4 3 2 2 Valdez-jiminez E nk hd ½ ¾ L119 b Bill¾GetDreamy1¾TownHero272.4  79Aug25 50 Stalk,bid,led,outfin
8 7½fLS fm Î :235 :466 1:10 71:29 3× Msw 33K 8 7 4 4 5 8 Valdez-jiminez E 1 3½ 3 9½ L120 b Crockett2AbsolutelyCertan1¾FllwThStr2¼-613.7  1211Jul25 060 øTrk4w,bid3/8,blkd str (76)
5 1LS ft :237 :48 1:13 71:392 3× Msw 33K 1 1 1 1 2 2 Valdez-jiminez E 2 1 ½ 2 L119 b TexianDevil2GetDreamy7ZorroDOro½-48.5  610May25 31 Fought back,empty late
7 1LS gd Ú :242 :482 1:13 81:409 3× Msw 33K 4 5 5 4 5 3 Valdez-jiminez E 3 1½ 3¼ 2½ L119 InaclassofmyownhdWitheringGaze2½GetDrmyns-56.1  719Apr25 31 Settled, 2w, no menace

6268
6870
6672
6770
6080
6880
8180
6974

8/9H5:39ft WRD 6Feb26  3f 95/10H2:53ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 9/9H81:04ft RP 12Dec25  5f 106/1H9:52ft RP 22Nov25  4f 3/5H3:50my RP 26Oct25  4f 6/38H7:37ft RP 27Sep25  3f 

6
3/1

L B g 3 Flat Out ($3,000)
Very Classy Gal (Giant's Causeway)
David Bay & Tammie Bay (OK)(Mar)
Bay, David and Tammie

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

118
 2nd Time Lasix

  $10,295    4  0  1  1Lifetime Record

   $4,960
   $5,335
   $4,960    1  0  1  0

    3  0  0  1
    1  0  1  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

     $110
     $110    1  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

64 (2026)

Wethey Jr Floyd (St~61~W~30%~P~15%~S~20%~~ITM~64%~ROI~+37%)
Young Scott E (St~27~W~22%~P~19%~S~15%~~ITM~56%~ROI~+29%)

Captain Flatter

4 5½fWRDft :224 :467 :59 1:055 3 ÞMsw 25K 3 2 6 4 4 2 Wethey Jr F 2¾ 2 1¾ ½ L122 k CWDazzle½CaptainFlatter2¾RunaroundRowdy1½-92.9  713Jan26 45 3p,bid3/8,late gain
6 5½fRP ft :228 :474 1:00 11:068 2 ÞMsw 38K 1 7 6 6 5 4 Valdez-jiminez E 3¾ 3½ 5½ 5¾ 120 k MoTownGold2½RimrockRod1½TwshSGA1¾88.6  712Dec25 40 øOff slw,adv,needed mre
6 6½fRP ft :225 :465 1:13 1:198 2 ÞMcl 30K 4 2 2 2 2 3 Valdez-jiminez E ½ hd hd ¾ 119 k BuckPie½RedHotShotnkCaptainFlattr4¼-49.1  621Nov25 40 øVied 2w, bump, weaken
1 6fRP my :218 :458 :59 11:131 2 ÞMsw 38K 8 6 8 11 11 11 Wethey Jr F 12 15 12 16 120 IAmWhatIAm½NativeStoryteller¾WestOfTown1¾614.1  1125Oct25 Ù 50 Brief speed, stopped

6458
4868
5054
3167

4/36H2:48ft WRD 5Jan26  4f 2/36H:47ft RP 7Nov25  4f 7/30H1:48ft RP 15Oct25  4f 51/78Bg6:49ft RP 4Oct25  4f 15/48H5:48ft RP 26Sep25  4f 7/9H6:40ft RP 17Sep25  3f 
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PURSE $18,000
Trk Rcrd: ( :56.00) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A 
Race Since November 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden And Claiming 
Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta / $2 Daily Double (.50) Pick 

3 (Races 5-6-7) / (.50) Pick 5 (Races 
5-9)

• Claiming $10,000
POST
3:18P • CR: 83 (Par of :58.57)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20265
• 5 Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 4×

1
4/1

L Ch f 4 Promises Fulfilled ($10,000)
Runnin For Tuition (Hansen)
Del Secco Dcs Racing (KY)(Mar)
Kevin E. Waggoner

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

117
$10,000 

  $84,734   13  4  2  2Lifetime Record

       $0
  $26,004
       $0    0  0  0  0

    5  2  2  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $500

       $0
   $3,000    1  0  0  1

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

81 (2025)

Huckaby Ronnie (St~33~W~9%~P~9%~S~12%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-78%)
Rushton Stetson (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Runnin On Promises

5 6fArP ft :223 :457 :58 61:117 3× ÜAlw 17K 3 2 1 1 3 4 Triana Jr A ½ ½ ½ 7¾ LB120 b FullSpirit1¼ClaysRubyLove5¾JoyfulJosephine¾-36.7  716Nov25 20 Ins-2p, yield final1/8
5 6fArP ft :224 :458 :58 51:124 3 ÜStk 22K 3 1 2 2 2 2 Medina J A ½ 1½ 4 4¾ LB120 b DmntElgnt4¾RnnnOnPrmss1½JyflJsphn1-3*2.1  611Oct25 20 øBrk out, press winner
9 6fFon ft :234 :472 1:01 1:136 3 ÜStk 16K 8 6 4 3 1 1 Medina J A 4¼ 3 3 1¼ LB122 bf RunninOnPromises1¼CharlieMike½CasullyClssy6-5*1.6  1019Apr25 16 3-4wd bid, held safe
7 6fFon ft :24 :478 1:01 1:148 3× ÜAlw 12Kc 8 5 2 1 2 1 Medina J A ½ hd hd 1 LB121 b RunninOnPromises1MizCalnkSmlltwnsmkshwnk1*2.2  916Mar25 16 Pressd btwn,drvng,4-p
9 4fFon ft :226 :34 :448 3× ÜStk 21K 2 2 3 3 2 Medina J A 2 4 4¾ LB118 b TennssMn4¾RnnnOnPrmsshdSmlltwnsmkshwnk-1017.1  81Mar25 16 Chased inside, gamely
9 1RP ft :241 :478 1:12 81:403 2 ÜStk 75K 4 1 1 1 3 4 Triana Jr A ½ hd 10 15 121 b Glee10¾TapituresActor3½LaCamelia½939.6  613Dec24 50 Pace inside, faltered

6385
6071
6873
5881
8199
5885

20/22B8:51ft Fon 22Jan26  4f 4/5B8:50ft Fon 15Jan26  4f 2/6B6:48ft ArP 3Oct25  4f 3/10B:50ft ArP 26Sep25  4f 9/22B6:49ft PrM 8Jun25  4f 11/15B8:38ft Fon 25Feb25  3f 

2
12/1

L Ch m 5 Catalina Cruiser ($20,000)
Athena Star (Star Cat)
Cove Springs, Llc (KY)(Mar)
Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$10,000 

  $32,058   12  3  0  2Lifetime Record

       $0
  $31,141
       $0    0  0  0  0

   11  3  0  2
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $1,705

   $1,800
       $0    0  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    1  0  0  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

74 (2025)

Steinberg Garrett (no starts)
Buehrer Mark W (St~17~W~24%~P~6%~S~6%~~ITM~35%~ROI~+6%)

Love Me A Sunset

2 7fRP ft :225 :451 1:10 21:237 3× ÜClm 5Kc 9 3 4 5 7 6 Pena B 1¾ 3¾ 7 13 L124 ChiefLady6½Charmonte½MoroLingerie2-715.2  1013Nov25 50 4w turn, no menace
4 5½fRP ft :22 :457 :58 1:046 3× ÜClm 5Kc 3 2 4 4 6 6 Asmussen E 1¾ 3 8 9 L124 LaMorena1¼LetHerBuck2¼Charmonte1-146.2  931Oct25 40 Failed to respond
7 6fRP ft :222 :453 :57 61:108 3× ÜClm c5Kc 11 3 6 7 7 7 Fuentes M 2¼ 6½ 13 15 L124 IcyRiver2ShoppingAccident6MarquetteWarrior2-144.5  114Oct25 50 5 wide turn, faltered
2 6fRP ft :224 :468 :59 61:132 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw3l 1 2 3 2 1 1 Fuentes M 2 hd 1 ½ L124 LoveMeASunset½CapetownCandy2¼KinkyMnhd-1*0.8  718Sep25 50 Chased, 2w, long drive
9 6fRP ft :228 :471 :59 51:122 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 7 1 4 3 1 1 Fuentes M 2 2 1 2½ L124 LoveMeASunset2½Secured3SherisPrada2115.6  1222Aug25 50 Bid1/4,pull clear late
4 7fLS ft :229 :462 1:12 31:257 3× ÜMcl c7.5K 2 6 6 3 1 1 Cabrera D 4 2 ½ 1 L124 LoveMeASunset1Beachya2¾FindTheLight1-9*0.9  912Jul25 27 Drew clear, held

5174
5077
4477
5974
7468
6868

2/21H2:48ft WRD 16Jan26  4f 1/6H:48ft RP 23Dec25  4f• 1/2H8:36ft RP 16Dec25  3f• 4/14H3:49ft RP 21Oct25  4f 15/31H4:49ft RP 29Jul25  4f 1/31B2:36ft LS 1Jun25  3f•

3
5/2

L B m 5 Practical Joke ($25,000)
Miss Larkspur (More Than Ready)
Bwb Bloodstock Llc (KY)(Apr)
Steve F. Williams

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

125
$10,000 

  $64,695   23  4  2  5Lifetime Record

  $12,960
  $20,030
  $12,960    1  1  0  0

   10  2  1  3
    1  1  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $260

   $7,420
  $20,160    2  2  0  0

    4  0  1  2
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

81 (2025)

Stanley Angel Ortega (St~27~W~11%~P~11%~S~11%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-39%)
Williams Steve F (St~20~W~10%~P~10%~S~5%~~ITM~25%~ROI~-40%)

Miss Escapade

8 5fWRDft :222 :458 :582 4× ÜClm 15K 1 1 2 1 1 1 Stanley A O ½ 1 2 2¾ L122 MissEscapade2¾XynginSpitfr½StrmysRvng7¼-78.1  920Jan26 55 Duel,svd gnd,kick clr
1 5½fRP ft :216 :452 :57 91:045 3× ÜClm c5Kc 7 2 3 3 5 5 Goncalves L D 2½ 3 4 8 L124 YodaWinner1½Anajuliaforever1½LetHerBuck¾-84.1  728Nov25 40 3w, bid, flattened out
3 5fCby ft :227 :454 :578 3× ÜClm 7.5Kc 5 2 2 1 1 1 Hernandez H 1 1 4 3¾ L123 MissEscapade3¾Minedandrefined2¾SicilnGrndm1-65.1  513Sep25 40 Prompted, drew clear
5 5½fCby ft :219 :456 :58 81:057 3× ÜClm 15Kc 4 5 2 1 1 3 Berrios-lopez D hd 1 1 2¼ L122 WhimsicalHeir1½CallemAll¾MissEscapade½410.5  73Aug25 40 Duel,2p,gave way
5 7fCby ft :233 :466 1:12 21:264 3× ÜClm 7.5Kc 6 5 3 2 4 6 Hernandez H 1 2 4 21 L122 TeardropTiara1½GiGisMap5¾MizzenMillionsnk-13.2  62Jul25 55 Prompted4p,gaveway str
1 1Cby ft :244 :483 1:12 81:402 3× ÜClm c7.5Kc 2 3 3 3 2 3 Vergara D P 2½ 1 2 5¼ L122 NellieThursday1¼TeardropTiara4MissEscapade2-62.0  57Jun25 73 Bid3/8,2-3p,chase on

7883
5980
8180
7074
3170
5876

3/24H5:47ft WRD 11Jan26  4f 46/48H5:52ft RP 16Oct25  4f 1/1B9:38ft Cby 4Sep25  3f• 1/3B7:47ft Cby 12May25  4f• 2/12B8:36ft OP 2Jan25  3f 5/18B2:37ft OP 7Dec24  3f 

4
12/1

Ch m 5 Coin Flip
Birthstone (Birdstone)
Fred Kaminska (OK)(Apr)
Luke Beatty

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$10,000 

  $37,337   20  4  3  5Lifetime Record

   $4,713
  $25,905
       $0    0  0  0  0

   12  3  0  5
    6  0  0  4  WRD

 2025
 2026    $2,750

   $6,587
       $0    0  0  0  0

    3  1  0  1
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

72 (2025)

Sanchez Obed (St~22~W~0%~P~9%~S~9%~~ITM~18%~ROI~-100%)
Blatchford George (St~5~W~0%~P~0%~S~40%~~ITM~40%~ROI~-100%)

Coin Purse

1 *5fRP fm Î :217 :458 :578 3× ÜÞClm 30K 7 6 5 7 8 8 Sanchez O 2 5½ 10 14 120 b OkieMagic½XynginSpitfire3GypsyRosenk1612.2  818Sep25 2095 Chased, 3w, gave way, (55)
8 5fRP fm Î :214 :448 :568 3× ÜAlw 44K 2 2 2 4 3 4 Cruz R 3 3½ 2 4 120 b Banterra1Phunk2¾TxWomenForArtsnk-736.0  59Aug25 040 Chase,crowd rival (79)
5 4fFMT ft :461 3× ÜClm 10K 4 1 1 1 1 Kimes C 1 1 4½ 125 b CoinPurse4½GirlsALegacy2SexyBrown½-43.5  717Jul25 20 Pace, kicked clear str
3 4fFMT ft :469 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 1 1 2 2 1 Sanchez O 1 2½ nk 125 b CoinPursenkKirbysDewdrop1¾Sissue342.1  510Jul25 20 øShuffled1/4,rebid btwn
1 4fFMT ft :464 3× ÜAlw 18Knw3l 3 4 4 5 4 Sanchez O 3½ 6½ 8½ 125 b WitchWayGray2KirbysDewdrop1½AfraidImNotcents5-23.2  526Jun25 20 Settled, lacked rally
4 4fFMT gd :464 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 6 3 3 2 1 Cruz R 1 hd 2 125 b CoinPurse2SissuenkTribalQueen2½-44.3  612Jun25 20 Stalked 3w,drove clear

4985
7290
7064
6263
3864
6563

11/35H7:49ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 4/4H4:39ft WRD 21Jan26  3f 1/3H5:49ft WRD 17Jan26  4f• 20/24H1:52ft WRD 11Jan26  4f 11/21H11:03ft RP 12Sep25  5f 18/29H7:50ft WRD 15Apr25  4f 

5
5/1

L Ch m 5 American Freedom ($10,000)
Purse Strings (Tapit)
Gary & Mary West Stables Inc. (KY)(Apr)
Jimmie Lee Hale

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

123
$7,500 

  $57,604   15  3  2  2Lifetime Record

     $700
  $13,092
     $100    1  0  0  0

    5  1  0  1
    2  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $195

       $0
  $10,468    2  1  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

83 (2025)

Goncalves Leandro D (St~21~W~5%~P~14%~S~19%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-93%)
Hale James Victor (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Bold Appeal

8 5fWRDft :222 :458 :582 4× ÜClm 15K 8 2 3 4 4 7 Goncalves L D 1½ 4 6½ 13 L120 bf MissEscapade2¾XynginSpitfire½StormysRvng7¼-77.5  920Jan26 55 Chase,2p,faded
7 5fRP ft :221 :46 :592 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 1 1 1 1 1 1 Goncalves L D ½ 1 3 2 L121 b BoldAppeal2Tapitsgotapistol¾OmSassy2½114.6  75Dec25 45 Set pace, driving
7 5½fRP ft :215 :449 :57 11:037 3× ÜAlw 40Knw3l 6 1 2 2 6 6 Goncalves L D ½ ½ 7¾ 12 L121 b ElectrifyingLadyhdOohLaDaStoops3¼Eskenforaraise½-1630.4  622Nov25 40 Pressed 2w, gave way
7 6fRP ft :22 :45 :57 81:114 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 6 1 2 1 1 3 Goncalves L D 1 ½ ½ 2¼ L121 b SecretVerse¾YodaWinner1½BoldAppeal3¼-123.8  716Oct25 50 2w, led, weakened late
5 *5fRP fm Î :218 :459 :582 3× ÜClm 20Knw3l 4 9 8 8 8 9 Wethey Jr F 7 4¼ 5¼ 9¾ L122 b RubiahdSaltwaterTaffynkTapitsgotapistol1¼1625.9  1018Sep25 2095 2 wide turn, no factor (59)
5 5½fWRDft 1:061 3× ÜClm 25Knw3l 5 2 2 2 3 5 Roman K hd hd 3½ 18 L125 b LadyZephyr1¼ShawksLilMia15¾Predictingnk92.0  526Mar25 45 Vie3w,btw1/4,faded str

4483
8378
5382
6670
5676
3171

1/6B7:48ft STC 31Oct25  4f• 2/6B5:51ft STC 27Aug25  4f 1/2B9:36ft STC 13Aug25  3f• 2/17H:47ft WRD 5May25  4f 1/35H6:46ft WRD 17Mar25  4f• 3/7B7:51gd STC 10Mar25  4f 

6
2/1

L Dk b m 5 Magna Graduate ($2,500)
Serena Ballerina (Cherokee Run)
Clark O. Brewster (OK)(Mar)
BSF Equine Athlete, LLC

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

125
$10,000 

  $69,789   15  4  3  4Lifetime Record

  $18,713
  $64,321
   $2,376    1  0  0  1

   11  4  3  2
    5  1  2  2  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $3,934
   $5,076    3  0  1  1

    1  0  1  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

85 (2025)

Cabrera David (St~40~W~25%~P~15%~S~15%~~ITM~55%~ROI~-4%)
Padilla Juan (St~9~W~0%~P~22%~S~22%~~ITM~44%~ROI~-100%)

Stormy's Revenge

8 5fWRDft :222 :458 :582 4× ÜClm 15K 9 3 1 2 2 3 Cabrera D ½ 1 2 3¼ L125 f MissEscapad2¾XyngnSptfr½StrmysRvng7¼-7*1.5  920Jan26 55 Duel,2p,gave way late
6 6fRP ft :222 :455 :57 91:11 3× ÜÞClm 20K 9 1 1 1 1 1 Alvarez J L hd hd hd nk L120 StormysRevengenkLaMorenankSoJacksann1-45.5  914Nov25 50 Duel 2w, proved best
5 6fRP my :221 :456 :58 21:118 3× ÜClm 10K 5 1 1 1 1 2 Alvarez J L 1 1½ 2 hd L120 LookatchuhdStormysRevengehdYvonnesMiss2-65.0  825Oct25 Ù 50 Pace, could not last
6 5½fRP ft :221 :456 :57 71:042 3× ÜClm 10K 2 5 5 3 2 5 Cunningham T 1¾ 1½ 3 4½ L122 CajunNinja2¾ShawksLilMia1RegalRumor½-810.7  911Oct25 40 Inside, bid, empty
4 6fRP ft :226 :466 :59 31:123 3× ÜÞClm 20Kc 2 4 1 1 1 3 Cunningham T hd 1 hd 5 L123 OkieLove1½GypsyRose3½StormysRevenge2113.4  622Aug25 50 Duel,clr,faild to last
8 6fFMT ft 1:138 3× ÜÞStk 45K 6 1 4 3 4 6 Rodriguez L R 4 1½ 2 16 L126 LettasLegacy4¼LadyZephyrnkLaMorena1-222.5  616Jul25 15 Stalked, faltered

7083
8582
7280
7184
7175
4686

7/18H2:50ft WRD 5Feb26  4f 20/36H7:49ft WRD 6Jan26  4f 13/23H6:50ft RP 19Dec25  4f 31/33H7:50ft RP 3Oct25  4f 10/29H8:49ft RP 16Sep25  4f 39/44H1:52ft RP 14Aug25  4f 

7
8/1

L B m 6 Runhappy ($25,000)
Spank (Blame)
Wedgewood Farm (KY)(Feb)
Seth Lee

PP-7

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$10,000 

 $117,103   20  3  3  2Lifetime Record

   $8,451
  $12,365
     $972    1  0  0  0

    7  0  2  2
    5  0  1  1  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $4,813
   $4,972    2  0  1  0

    3  0  1  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

86 (2024)

Eramia Richard E (St~27~W~7%~P~11%~S~19%~~ITM~37%~ROI~-81%)
Lee Mark C (St~5~W~0%~P~40%~S~20%~~ITM~60%~ROI~-100%)

Neutralize

8 5fWRDft :222 :458 :582 4× ÜClm 15K 6 8 7 7 5 4 Eramia R E 6 9½ 9 11 L122 f MissEscapade2¾XynginSpitfire½StrmysRvng7¼-721.2  920Jan26 55 Svd gnd,mild gain
7 5½fFMT ft 1:069 3× ÜAlw 18Knw1x 3 3 4 2 3 3 Quinonez B 1½ 1½ 2 1½ L125 f StormysRevenge½ShawksLilMia1Neutralize3-84.8  619Jun25 30 2nd flight, mildly
7 6fLS ft :227 :46 :59 11:128 3× ÜClm 10Kc 5 5 6 6 8 6 Diego I V 3¼ 5¼ 3¾ 4 L124 Cueca1YvonnesMiss1½CrankySheila1¼44.4  931May25 38 5-w, belatedly
5 5½fWRDft :226 :459 1:05 3× ÜClm 15K 2 2 3 4 3 3 Quinonez B 1 2½ 2½ 2¼ L122 Chaparrita½Mamashavnahotflash1¾Neutralize2-94.2  55May25 45 Prss btw 2w,re-rallied
6 5½fWRDft :227 :468 1:065 3× ÜClm 15K 6 5 6 6 5 4 Quinonez B 1¾ 3¼ 3 2¾ L122 Mamashavnahotflash¾Chaparrita1½MarqueeLady½139.4  714Apr25 45 Btwn,4p,no kick
3 5fWRDft :229 :46 :585 3× ÜClm 15K 1 4 1 2 1 2 Quinonez B ½ hd hd nk L122 SmartOkienkNeutraliz½ßMmshvnhtflsh3¾-73.5  517Mar25 55 øBobbld st,vie ins,game

5083
7173
6378
6886
6784
7286

14/23H5:50ft WRD 12Jan26  4f 5/8H1:51ft RP 27Dec25  4f 14/14H5:40ft RP 19Dec25  3f 1/5H:37ft RP 3Oct25  3f• 80/10H2:51ft RP 16Aug25  4f 34/68H8:49ft RP 31Jul25  4f 
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PURSE $25,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:01.93) FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  
AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta / $2 Daily Double (.50) Pick 

3 (Races 6-7-8) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 
6-7-8-9)

• Maiden Special
POST
3:45P • CR: 59 (Par of 1:06.64)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20266
• 5½ Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 3×

1
6/1

L B f 3 Runhappy ($12,500)
Spring Forth (Munnings)
Ellen J. Caines (OK)(Feb)
Jesse Oberlander

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

118
 Change - On Lasix

   $4,699    4  0  1  0Lifetime Record

       $0
   $4,699
       $0    0  0  0  0

    4  0  1  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
   $3,896    3  0  1  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

37 (2025)

Lara Ezequiel (St~8~W~0%~P~12%~S~12%~~ITM~25%~ROI~-100%)
Oberlander Jesse (St~6~W~0%~P~17%~S~33%~~ITM~50%~ROI~-100%)

Braxton's Girl

9 5½fRP ft :222 :472 1:00 81:081 2 ÜÞMcl 10K 2 5 5 5 2 2 Cabrera D 1¾ ¾ hd 2 119 AvieRae2BraxtonsGirlhdMoTa¾714.4  919Dec25 40 Rallied, 4w, 2nd best
9 5½fRP ft :229 :476 1:00 51:074 2 ÜÞMcl 10K 2 5 5 5 4 4 Cabrera D 5½ 5 4½ 5¼ 119 OhJuliet1BeckyIsSexy3MoTa1¼511.2  94Dec25 40 Settled, 2w, no menace
3 6fRP ft :22 :456 :58 71:126 2 ÜÞMcl 30K 3 5 4 5 6 5 Lara E 7½ 5½ 10 13 122 DensDazzler8Brielle2¾MoTank-169.9  722Nov25 50 Inside turn, no menace
2 5½fRP ft :225 :467 :58 91:053 2 ÜÞMsw 38K 11 3 4 7 10 9 Lara E 2¼ 2¾ 13 19 121 LilMissBrisket4½Girldontgoawaymad7¼Zayla2-1621.8  113Oct25 40 5w turn, faltered,

3650
3750
2344
1265

10/11H:40ft WRD 5Feb26  3f 48/72H9:49ft RP 1Nov25  4f 12/14H4:39ft RP 24Sep25  3f 37/12Bg3:49ft RP 13Sep25  4f 19/45H1:39ft RP 6Sep25  3f 11/13H7:39ft RP 19Aug25  3f 

2
20/1

L B f 3 Chitoz ($1,500)
Obsequious (Fusaichi Pegasus)
Mike Bailey (OK)(May)
Mike Bailey

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

118
 2nd Time Lasix

Blinkers - ON      $100    1  0  0  0Lifetime Record

     $100
       $0
     $100    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
     $100    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

0 (2026)

Sanchez Obed (St~22~W~0%~P~9%~S~9%~~ITM~18%~ROI~-100%)
Corderman Scott (St~15~W~0%~P~0%~S~20%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-100%)

Chitoz Storm Cat

8 5½fWRDft :228 :465 :58 81:054 3 ÜÞMsw 25K 10 9 12 11 12 11 Sanchez O 11 13 15 24 L122 h CodeAurie2½Brielle1½BaileySioux2-1453.6  1212Jan26 45 Reluc load, no threat560
6/9Hg7:50ft WRD 3Jan26  4f 2/13Bg7:47ft RP 17Dec25  4f 5/17H1:37ft RP 28Nov25  3f 3/35H1:37ft RP 8Nov25  3f 2/18H6:37ft RP 31Oct25  3f 

3
3/1

L Gr/ro f 4 Code West ($1,500)
Never Home (Harlan's Holiday)
Rml Thoroughbreds Llc (OK)(Mar)
Victor Manuel Orozco

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 

  $21,297    7  0  1  3Lifetime Record

       $0
  $11,749
       $0    0  0  0  0

    3  0  1  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $3,721
   $6,349    4  0  0  1

    1  0  0  1
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

67 (2024)

Cruz Roman (St~10~W~10%~P~20%~S~0%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-80%)
Escobedo Jesus Munoz (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Lucy's Halo

7 5½fRP ft :222 :462 :58 21:047 35 ÜÞMsw 38K 5 9 8 9 9 7 Vazquez R A 6 7¼ 14 18 L118 b Dontcallitacomebak8LuckedOutnsEurpurdy½-212.7  122Oct25 40 Unhurried, no menace
6 6fRP ft :224 :465 :59 31:128 35 ÜÞMsw 38K 5 6 3 2 2 2 Vazquez R A 3½ hd 5 9 L118 b AnnieOneSock9LucysHalo3¼GospelCess1¾96.0  911Sep25 50 øBmp brk,3p,chase on
5 5½fRP ft :218 :46 :58 81:057 35 ÜÞMsw 38K 6 6 6 5 4 3 Vazquez R A 6 6 3 4 L118 b EveryoneNsWndy½WstCdMschf3½LcysHl1110.8  1116Aug25 40 øSteady finish,gain 3rd
8 1RP ft :246 :496 1:16 21:446 2 ÜÞMsw 34K 3 8 8 6 3 3 Sanchez O 7 3¼ 4 2½ 119 b BohemianCowgirl2GospelClarity½LucysHalo1¼1910.4  830Nov24 50 Rallied, 4w, willingly
8 6fRP sy :228 :47 :59 91:134 2 ÜÞMsw 34K 5 6 6 4 4 3 Sanchez O 3¼ 3 2½ ¾ 119 b MissCodeRed¾GospelSharehdLucysHalo¾1031.7  72Nov24 Ù 50 Rallied, 6w, willingly

1964
5471
5963
4471
6764

25/35H3:51ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 12/20H6:50ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 5/10H4:49ft WRD 15Jan26  4f 2/8B6:37ft STC 22Jul25  3f 2/2B5:50ft STC 25Jun25  4f 3/8B2:51ft STC 9Aug24  4f 

4
5/1

L Dk b m 5 Black Bear
Damara (In Excess (IRE))
Marti Rodriguez (OK)(Apr)
Marti L. Rodriguez

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 

   $4,241    2  0  0  1Lifetime Record

       $0
   $4,241
       $0    0  0  0  0

    2  0  0  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
   $4,131    1  0  0  1

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

50 (2025)

Hamilton Weston (St~60~W~7%~P~17%~S~8%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-49%)
Rodriguez Marti L (St~7~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Black Velvet Rose

9 5½fRP ft :225 :471 1:00 11:071 35 ÜÞMsw 38K 8 5 4 3 3 3 Hamilton W 1¼ 1½ 4½ 4¾ L124 WestCodeMischief¾RunawayRby4BlckVlvtRs2¾1372.3  818Dec25 40 Chased, 4w, no menace
1 6fRP ft :224 :462 :58 91:122 35 ÜÞMsw 38K 7 8 7 7 7 7 Hamilton W 8 7¾ 12 19 L124 Letsgojlo8TizabellarinahdRunawayRuby1271.5  93Dec25 50 øBroke in air start

5063
3263

53/54H5:52ft RP 26Nov25  4f 1/38Bg9:47ft RP 18Nov25  4f• 20/26H2:50ft RP 7Oct25  4f 6/9H5:40ft RP 17Sep25  3f 1/3H2:38ft RP 8Sep25  3f• 18/56H3:38ft RP 30Aug25  3f 

5
8/1

L Gr/ro f 3 Sleepy Eyes Todd ($3,500)
Maddie's Music (Maclean's Music)
David Cobb (OK)(Feb)
Silva Racing LLC

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

118
 Change - On Lasix

     $547    2  0  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
     $547
       $0    0  0  0  0

    2  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
     $547    2  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

32 (2025)

Kimes Curtis (St~26~W~0%~P~4%~S~8%~~ITM~12%~ROI~-100%)
Silva Miguel Angel (St~14~W~21%~P~14%~S~0%~~ITM~36%~ROI~-10%)

Sleepy Music

9 5½fRP ft :222 :472 1:00 81:081 2 ÜÞMcl 10K 4 2 3 1 3 5 Rivera S hd hd ½ 3½ 120 b AvieRae2BraxtonsGirlhdMoTa¾740.6  919Dec25 40 Vied 2w, weakened
9 5½fRP ft :229 :476 1:00 51:074 2 ÜÞMcl 10K 4 7 8 8 7 7 Rivera S 8½ 9¼ 12 19 120 OhJuliet1BeckyIsSexy3MoTa1¼518.2  94Dec25 40 Inside turn, no threat

3250
550

76/10H9:50ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 27/76Bg8:49ft RP 29Nov25  4f 16/10Bg5:48ft RP 22Nov25  4f 9/17Bg:39ft RP 19Nov25  3f 57/79Hg5:50ft RP 15Nov25  4f 29/89H8:48ft RP 8Nov25  4f 

6
5/1

L Gr/ro m 5 Wilburn ($2,500)
Slew Water Slew (Slew City Slew)
Scott Richard Pestel (OK)(Mar)
Pestel, Rick, Pestel, Kim, Noland, Jeremy Sco

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 2nd Time Lasix

  $17,956   19  0  0  4Lifetime Record

   $3,959
   $9,612
       $0    0  0  0  0

    8  0  0  2
    5  0  0  1  WRD

 2025
 2026    $4,793

   $3,004
      $85    1  0  0  0

    3  0  0  1
    3  0  0  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

71 (2024)

Quinonez Belen (St~16~W~6%~P~19%~S~12%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-80%)
Quinonez Eloy (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Holy Ama

4 1ÂRP ft :246 :498 1:15 51:494 35 ÜÞMcl 20K 4 5 3 2 3 6 Quinonez B 2½ hd 6 8¾ L124 f CamanUp¾SundayNightCode3½Thundermunnyball2-832.6  814Nov25 50 Stalk 2w, gave way
9 1RP ft Ú :241 :48 1:13 21:405 35 ÜMcl 30K 3 8 4 5 7 7 Quinonez B 1¼ 4½ 18 22 124 f Powerwashed4½Letsgojlo6¼JoyfulImage1¾-796.2  95Oct25 50 Inside, faltered
5 1RP ft Ú :246 :492 1:14 11:411 35 ÜMcl 30K 4 5 5 5 5 4 Quinonez B 4½ 7 12 20 123 f ForeverSafe3½Powerwashed½JoyfulImage16¼-318.7  728Aug25 50 Settled, no menace

10 6fFMT ft 1:167 3× ÜMsw 17K 5 5 5 7 6 4 Quinonez B 8½ 12 12 11 125 f Fineness3CashoutCarol4½SunshineSister3¼-42.4  817Jul25 15 Imprvd,never dangerous
3 6½fFMT ft 1:239 3× ÜÞMsw 20K 5 2 2 2 2 3 Quinonez B hd ½ hd nk 125 f GospelTizGotnkOsageExpressnsHolyAma2¾-24.4  626Jun25 15 Long duel,outnodded2nd

3756
2967
3161
1749
3443

20/35H3:51ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 1/2B4:53ft RMT 19Jan26  4f• 1/3B3:50ft RMT 7Jan26  4f• 37/56H8:50ft RP 13Dec25  4f 19/37H3:50ft RP 12Aug25  4f 67/68H6:53ft RP 31Jul25  4f 

7
7/2

L B f 4 Backstabber ($1,000)
Lady Cambridge (King Of Scat)
Jeremy Ball (OK)(Jan)
Boyd Caster

PP-7

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
 

   $3,191    3  0  0  0Lifetime Record

   $1,494
   $1,697
   $1,494    1  0  0  0

    2  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $1,587

       $0
       $0    0  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

63 (2025)

Delorme Larren (St~15~W~0%~P~27%~S~0%~~ITM~27%~ROI~-100%)
Caster Boyd (St~13~W~0%~P~15%~S~0%~~ITM~15%~ROI~-100%)

Jerry'S Ladyø

1 6fWRDft :229 :464 :59 31:114 3× ÜMsw 25K 4 5 4 3 3 4 Kimes C 1 2 5½ 16 L126 f QueenClancy10¾Protocol3½MissCode1½-927.9  613Jan26 55 øStumble brk,4p,wkn
4 6fRP ft :224 :462 :58 61:115 35 ÜÞMsw 38K 8 8 8 6 8 7 Sanchez O 4½ 2¼ 12 19 L119 f ChitozsBlur¾WestCodeMischief3¾LuckedOut½-116.8  91Nov25 50 5 wide, flattened out
9 *5fRP fm Î :213 :444 :568 35 ÜMcl 30K 7 8 6 6 4 4 Vazquez R A 8½ 8½ 5½ 3 L120 f Demotion½DeadlyBeauty1¾Canoga¾-610.2  102Oct25 2095 Settled, 2w, late foot (67)

3579
2263
6371

9/9H7:40ft WRD 6Feb26  3f 1/20H:37ft RP 20Dec25  3f• 1/3H31:02ft RP 5Dec25  5f• 6/38H3:48ft RP 22Oct25  4f 3/99Bg2:47ft RP 27Sep25  4f 2/5H1:02ft RP 17Sep25  5f 

8
6/1

L Dk b f 3 Home of the Brave ($1,000)
Cuando Again (Dominus)
Victor Hanson & Wayne Simon (OK)(Feb)
Wayne Simon

PP-8

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

118
 Change - On Lasix

   $2,860    4  0  0  1Lifetime Record

       $0
   $2,860
       $0    0  0  0  0

    4  0  0  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
   $1,124    2  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

43 (2025)

Wiseman Isaiah (St~30~W~3%~P~17%~S~3%~~ITM~23%~ROI~-79%)
Hanson Victor (St~4~W~25%~P~25%~S~25%~~ITM~75%~ROI~+60%)

Six Gun Sally

9 5½fRP ft :222 :472 1:00 81:081 2 ÜÞMcl 10K 8 7 8 9 8 4 Diego I V 11 7¾ 4¼ 2¾ 118 h AvieRae2BraxtonsGirlhdMoTa¾73.7  919Dec25 40 Rallied, 6w, willingly
2 7fRP ft :226 :458 1:12 11:259 2 ÞMcl 10K 3 5 4 4 3 3 Diego I V 1¼ 1½ 3 4¼ 118 h KingOfSamurainkTheBirdman4SixGunSally5½-810.3  728Nov25 50 Chased inside, empty
6 6½fRP ft :225 :46 1:12 71:201 2 ÜÞMsw 38K 3 4 7 10 8 8 Valdez-jiminez E 3¼ 11 17 14 119 h IncaCode½Momacya3½GiftOfGrace1567.1  1020Sep25 40 Unhurried, no threat
3 5½fCby ft :227 :47 :59 81:066 2 ÜMsw 23K 7 2 6 7 7 6 Harr K 4 7¼ 8½ 14 118 h DixiSoFast½RunYourMouth4½MendelssohnsComet6¾226.6  73Sep25 40 Off pace, no impact

3450
4349
3865
2761

91/10H:52ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 83/10H8:50ft RP 22Nov25  4f 3/6Bg3:38ft Cby 28Aug25  3f 10/17B2:49ft Cby 2Aug25  4f 17/32B2:38ft Cby 17Jul25  3f 8/12Bg3:37ft Cby 21Jun25  3f 
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PURSE $13,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:07.55) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since 
November 10 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 5 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For 
$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta / $2 Daily Double (.50) Pick 

3 (Races 7-8-9)

• Claiming $5,000
POST
4:17P • CR: 85 (Par of 1:11.24)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20267
• 6 Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 4×

1
20/1

L Gr/ro g 7 Daredevil ($7,500)
Imadancingslew (Evansville Slew)
Walter M. Jones (OK)(Mar)
Jimmie Lee Hale

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

  $91,794   27  3  3  4Lifetime Record

  $29,887
   $8,091
     $100    1  0  0  0

    5  0  1  1
   11  1  2  1  WRD

 2025
 2026      $977

  $49,646
  $38,420   14  1  3  1

    5  3  1  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

90 (2023)

Cunningham Travis (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)
Hale James Victor (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Dancing Devil

9 6fWRDft :218 :448 :57 61:109 4× Clm 5K 8 6 8 7 8 9 Hebert L 6¾ 8 8½ 12 L120 h Outlier4½SpeightAndMalice¾ßGoodScout½-966.5  1113Jan26 55 Btwn,2p,no bid
9 6fRP ft :232 :475 :59 91:126 3× ÞAlw 39Knw1x 9 3 5 8 8 8 Goncalves L D 1¾ 5½ 11 24 L122 h OoeyGooeyChewy½BlameDaStoops1½SladesTank1¼1440.1  913Dec25 50 Failed to menace
1 6fWRDft :222 :458 1:119 3× ÞClm 7.5K 4 3 5 5 3 3 Hebert L 3¼ 3 2½ 3 L120 h MegaShacknkHesARock2¾DancingDevil¾-49.0  613May25 55 Midpack,5p,improved
3 6fWRDmy :218 :449 1:104 3× ÞAlw 25Kc 3 2 6 3 3 2 Hebert L 3¾ 3½ 2 1 L125 h PapaBill1DancingDevil1½CielosKnight6¾-918.0  629Apr25 Ù 55 øBmp brk,2p,late gain

5182
2882
6389
8285

1/1B3:51sy STC 24Nov25  4f• 1/2B5:50ft STC 3Sep25  4f• 1/6B5:49ft STC 27Aug25  4f• 2/13B4:50ft STC 27Feb25  4f 5/15B3:51ft STC 15Feb25  4f 1/2B:51ft STC 9Feb25  4f•

2
8/1

L B g 7 Twirling Candy ($25,000)
Policy Of Truth (Yes It's True)
Dean Maltzman (KY)(Mar)
Jeff Schindler

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

 $190,350   42 12  3  9Lifetime Record

     $446
  $19,834
     $100    1  0  0  0

   13  2  0  4
    2  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $2,000

       $0
  $88,606   17  5  1  3

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

97 (2021)

Stanley Angel Ortega (St~27~W~11%~P~11%~S~11%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-39%)
Schindler Jeff (St~5~W~0%~P~40%~S~0%~~ITM~40%~ROI~-100%)

Kaely's Brother

9 6fWRDft :218 :448 :57 61:109 4× Clm 5K 7 1110 8 7 7 Stanley A O 7¾ 8¼ 7 8 L125 b Outlier4½SpeightAndMalice¾ßGoodScout½-917.0  1113Jan26 55 Outside,5p,no threat
5 5½fArP ft :222 :457 :58 31:052 3× Clm 5K 3 6 6 6 5 5 Medina J A 4¼ 5 4 1¾ LB124 b PartyFoul½Braybray½MoonShineTimehd25.1  715Nov25 20 Off pace4-6p, improved
3 6fArP ft :225 :459 :58 41:113 3× Clm 5Kc 5 5 5 3 1 1 Medina J A 1¾ hd 1 2½ LB124 b KaelysBrother2½FleetOfHoof3½FamilyTradition¾-5*1.0  68Nov25 20 Bid 4p 1/4, drew clear
2 5½fArP ft :219 :462 :59 51:063 3× Clm 8Knw19mx 6 7 6 5 3 3 Medina J A 3¾ 3 1 6 LB124 b SamSez½GroovyHuey5½KaelysBrother1½227.0  74Oct25 20 Rail turn, 1paced lane

5982
8589
8279
7786

5/6H4:40ft WRD 22Dec25  3f 1/7B4:48ft Fon 17Apr25  4f• 5/11B:38ft Fon 3Feb25  3f 20/30B4:39ft Fon 24Jan25  3f 16/21B2:52ft DeD 14Feb24  4f 4/81B:48ft FG 31Dec23  4f 

3
20/1

L B g 7 Speightster ($10,000)
Bullet Sister (Zensational)
Zayat Stables, Llc (KY)(Apr)
Adam Sparks

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

 $142,515   43  3 10  7Lifetime Record

       $0
  $13,683
       $0    0  0  0  0

    9  1  1  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026   $42,050

   $8,120
  $62,961   24  1  4  5

    6  0  0  1
    5  1  1  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

86 (2021)

Sanchez Obed (St~22~W~0%~P~9%~S~9%~~ITM~18%~ROI~-100%)
Anderson Mark W (St~3~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Big Boss Benø

4 6fOP ft :226 :469 :59 31:116 3× Clm 10Knw26mx 4 9 10 9 9 9 Medina J A 5 5½ 13 17 L119 f CityOfClouds¾JJsJokernkSteelLinknk-166.3  1021Dec25 80 øOff slow, outrun
6 6fPrM ft :226 :456 :58 1:109 3× Clm 5Kc 1 7 3 6 7 7 Martinez E 1 3¼ 3¾ 14 LB123 RockCityRocket¾AbsoluteChaos1¾RockinBoots1½-334.1  719Sep25 30 Brief bid,rail,faded
7 5½fPrM ft :222 :454 :57 71:041 3× Clm 5Kc 3 3 5 5 5 5 Pusac A 3½ 4 5 3¼ LB123 MysteryMannkQuarterRat1RockCityRocket2-715.3  617Aug25 40 3-4wd,needed more

10 6fPrM ft :226 :456 :57 61:098 4× Clm 12.5Kc 6 1 4 6 5 6 Pusac A 1½ 2¼ 2¼ 5 LB121 SteelLink2DrillsLilMan½ConspiracyFact1-1180.7  727Jul25 30 2wd btw tn,no kick

4690
4482
6984
7089

1/6H21:01ft WRD 5Feb26  5f• 14/20H7:50ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 3/13H1:48ft WRD 9Jan26  4f 6/36Hg8:47ft WRD 6Jan26  4f 24/39B:50ft OP 18Dec25  4f 2/45B:48gd OP 3Dec25  4f 

4
5/2

L Dk b g 8 Speightstown ($100,000)
Ghost Of Sage Cat (Ghostzapper)
Sinatra Thoroughbred Racing & Breed (KY)(Apr)
Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

115
$5,000 

 $222,320   38  7  6  6Lifetime Record

   $2,480
  $26,721
   $2,480    1  0  1  0

    9  2  1  1
    1  0  1  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $2,400

  $84,277
 $166,324   21  5  4  3

    9  3  1  2
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

112 (2024)

Huckaby Ronnie (St~33~W~9%~P~9%~S~12%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-78%)
Buehrer Mark W (St~17~W~24%~P~6%~S~6%~~ITM~35%~ROI~+6%)

Speight And Malice

9 6fWRDft :218 :448 :57 61:109 4× Clm 5K 2 3 2 4 5 2 Huckaby R 52 4 3 4½ L115 b Outlier4½SpeightAndMalice¾ßGoodScout½-93.5  1113Jan26 55 Chase,2p,kept on
2 6fRP ft :229 :462 :58 1:098 3× Str 10Kc 6 3 2 6 7 7 Hamilton W 1 3¼ 12 19 L120 b GetHerNumber5DutchMills2½BenDiesel¾-257.3  710Dec25 50 Chased, 3w, stopped,
2 6½fRP ft :224 :459 1:11 11:18 3× Clm v5K 1 2 2 1 2 3 Alvarez J L 1 hd 2 2¼ L120 b SummerSplash2HelloHotRodnkSpeightAndMalice¾156.0  813Sep25 40 Prsd2w,led,outfnshlt
7 5½fLS ft :223 :458 :58 41:05 3× Clm 5K 1 3 5 6 5 5 Elliott S 3 4½ 6½ 7 L124 b SuperBrady3AffectiontoAutismnkSuitable3½-6*0.5  713Jun25 35 Inside, chased

6782
62100
8888
6687

2/8H3:38ft RP 23Dec25  3f 7/13H4:50ft RP 25Nov25  4f 10/19H2:38ft RP 30Oct25  3f 1/44H1:48ft RP 14Aug25  4f• 13/41B4:49ft Hou 14Feb25  4f 27/58B2:50ft Hou 1Feb25  4f 

5
3/1

L B g 7 Gun Runner ($70,000)
Sweet Shirley Mae (Broken Vow)
Breeze Easy, Llc (KY)(Apr)
Danny R. Caldwell

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$5,000 

  $69,483   26  3  3  4Lifetime Record

     $100
  $31,943
     $100    1  0  0  0

   10  2  3  1
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $1,280

  $10,220
  $25,852    9  1  1  2

    4  0  0  2
    2  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

87 (2025)

Triana Jr Alfredo (St~35~W~23%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~51%~ROI~-42%)
Flores Guillermo (St~18~W~39%~P~0%~S~17%~~ITM~56%~ROI~-21%)

Great Runner

9 6fWRDft :218 :448 :57 61:109 4× Clm 5K 6 4 4 5 4 6 Pusac A 3 4 1½ 7¾ L125 b Outlier4½SpeightAndMalice¾ßGoodScout½-92.8  1113Jan26 55 Track,3p,faded
1 6½fRP ft :23 :472 1:12 41:191 3× Clm 7.5Knw3l 4 3 3 2 1 1 Valdez-jiminez E ½ hd 2 3¼ L122 bf GreatRunner3¼ImEnticing2¼OurDreamRyed1132.1  818Dec25 40 3w turn,drew away late
3 7fRP ft :226 :451 1:10 61:24 3× Clm 7.5Knw3l 4 4 3 3 5 5 Triana Jr A 4 4½ 4½ 6½ L122 bf EpicBattle¾Haskelled1¼OurDreamRyed1-103.9  814Nov25 50 øStumbled, bid,faltered
3 1RP ft :243 :482 1:12 91:379 3× Clm c7.5Knw3l 2 2 2 1 3 3 Vazquez R A 2 hd ½ 3¼ L122 bf SoundOfVictory3¼HaskelledhdGreatRunner1½-12*1.1  1016Oct25 50 Stalk, 3w, led, empty

6082
7781
6982
8287

5/45H7:48ft RP 3Dec25  4f 36/86H4:49ft RP 20Sep25  4f 38/44H8:50ft RP 10Sep25  4f 30/31H6:51ft RP 29Jul25  4f 31/40H6:50ft RP 24Jul25  4f 9/11B:50ft LS 11Jul25  4f 

6
20/1

L B g 11 Liaison ($10,000)
Bronxgirl (Corinthian)
Machmer Hall (KY)(Mar)
Satchell Stevens

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

 $128,562   57  6  8 11Lifetime Record

     $100
   $5,352
     $100    1  0  0  0

    7  1  0  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $9,137

  $10,295
  $31,114   18  0  3  3

    4  0  1  2
    6  0  1  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

99 (2019)

Goncalves Leandro D (St~21~W~5%~P~14%~S~19%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-93%)
Stevens Satchell (St~4~W~25%~P~0%~S~25%~~ITM~50%~ROI~-8%)

Vicente's Shadow

9 6fWRDft :218 :448 :57 61:109 4× Clm 5K 3 9 11 11 9 7 Cruz R 9¼ 11 9 8 L120 b Outlier4½SpeightAndMalice¾ßGoodScout½-9108.8  1113Jan26 55 Svd gnd,no kick
9 6½fRP ft :23 :464 1:11 41:181 3× Clm 5Kc 5 9 7 5 7 8 Pena B 2¾ 5 9 9¼ L124 b HelloHotRod1RDoc3SendOffnk2119.7  113Dec25 40 2w, used up, gave way,
5 6fRP ft :23 :463 :58 21:107 3× Clm 5K 5 5 6 6 7 6 Wiseman I 5½ 5¾ 11 13 L120 b GoWest3½SlewSkies1¾MyWifeIsRight1¾-4107.5  721Nov25 50 Unhurried, no threat
8 6½fFMT ft 1:218 3× Clm 5K 4 7 7 7 5 1 Cruz R 9¼ 11 3½ ½ L125 b VicentesShadow½NntyTw2¼MrBgL¾198.9  75Jun25 15 øBrk out,slow,circled5w

5982
6085
6192
8184

4/11H7:36ft WRD 5Feb26  3f 44/10H9:49ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 4/6H5:37ft WRD 9Jan26  3f 30/42H9:49ft RP 23Oct25  4f 2/3H1:01ft TuP 23Apr25  5f 6/13H21:00ft TuP 16Apr25  5f 

7
4/1

L Gr/ro g 6 Gun Runner ($70,000)
Stronger Than Ever (Congrats)
Fern Circle Stables Llc & Magdalena (KY)(Mar)
Tom D Adams

PP-7

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

 $442,870   31  3  2  4Lifetime Record

   $1,054
   $5,713
   $1,054    1  0  0  1

    6  0  0  0
    1  0  0  1  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

 $124,768
   $1,313    2  0  0  1

    6  1  0  1
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

108 (2023)

Pusac Alberto (St~25~W~16%~P~12%~S~4%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-56%)
Johnston Lane D (St~3~W~0%~P~67%~S~33%~~ITM~100%~ROI~-100%)

Denington

9 6fWRDft :218 :448 :57 61:109 4× Clm 5K 5 10 9 6 6 3 Triana Jr A 7¼ 7½ 5½ 5¼ L120 Outlier4½SpeightAndMalice¾ßGoodScout½-912.9  1113Jan26 55 2p,bid1/4,late gain
5 6fOP ft :221 :459 :58 51:114 3× Clm 10Kc 3 9 9 8 7 5 Mendoza A 57 4¼ 4¾ 5 L114 RocketeightyeightnsRavinsTown1ItsBobsBusiness1¼-936.6  1028Dec25 80 Improvd,no real threat
4 1ÂOP ft :247 :496 1:14 61:464 3× Clm 10Kc 1 7 5 6 7 8 Mendoza A 71¼ 4¾ 5½ 16 L113 WintersGhosthdEmber3GeeNoHollander½29.7  813Dec25 60 Mid pack, backed up
1 1ÂCD ft :241 :474 1:12 31:467 3× Clm 12.5K 4 3 4 5 6 5 Saez G 6 6 5½ 12 L121 TexasRedHot1¼BigPaper3¼MasterGame2½119.1  69Nov25 50 øChasd 3p,brushed,tired

6582
6891
6184
4790

2/6B8:48ft PrM 4Sep25  4f 9/12B9:49ft PrM 23Aug25  4f 1/54Hg:47ft ElP 3Aug25  4f• 10/15B1:03ft ElP 12Jul25  5f 14/39B2:49ft PrM 30Jun25  4f 1/4B71:01ft PrM 9Jun25  5f•

8
7/2

L B g 5 Sharp Azteca ($10,000)
Funtasia (Acclamation)
Eric Moreau-sipiere & Randimoreau-s (TX)(Mar)
Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve

PP-8

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

 $119,982   26  4  2  4Lifetime Record

     $100
  $29,096
     $100    1  0  0  0

   14  1  2  2
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026   $10,209

  $23,209
  $23,700    2  1  0  0

    2  1  0  0
    6  0  0  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

90 (2025)

Cabrera David (St~40~W~25%~P~15%~S~15%~~ITM~55%~ROI~-4%)
Buehrer Mark W (St~17~W~24%~P~6%~S~6%~~ITM~35%~ROI~+6%)

Sharp Lorenzoø

6 1WRDft :237 :474 1:12 21:382 4× Clm 5K 1 1 4 4 5 8 Hamilton W 4½ 3¼ 6 21 L120 b Absaroka½BourbonLife7¾RDoc4-144.5  912Jan26 64 øSteady7/8,ins-2p,yield
9 7fRP ft :229 :457 1:11 81:248 3× Clm 5Kc 6 1 1 1 11 11 Alvarez J L 1 hd 15 27 L124 b TigersnBears3¾HamazingWisdom4¾RedSummerbirdns73.5  1110Dec25 50 Early speed, stopped
4 1RP ft :237 :476 1:14 1:404 3× Clm 5Kc 5 1 2 6 6 6 Diaz R hd 4 31 45 L124 b IAmGrodd5¾MachoGrande2HamazingWisdom5½7*1.6  629Nov25 50 Dueled, 2w, stopped
2 1RP ft :238 :468 1:11 41:383 3× Clm 5Kc 4 1 1 1 3 3 Diaz R 1 1 1½ 3¼ L121 b LovePack1½BarefootSamurai1¾SharpLorenzo5-2016.2  710Oct25 50 Pace inside, weakened,

4988
3784

780
7089

4/14H1:50ft RP 22Dec25  4f 14/28H5:49ft RP 14Nov25  4f 42/51B2:51ft LS 18Apr25  4f 10/26B9:48ft LS 10Apr25  4f 27/69B2:49ft Hou 22Feb25  4f 3/19B1:02ft Hou 22Dec24  5f 

9
20/1

L B g 6 Palace Malice ($15,000)
Waters Fine (Paynter)
Flurry Racing Stables (TX)(Mar)
Victor Manuel Orozco

PP-9

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$5,000 

  $68,715   36  3  4  5Lifetime Record

  $14,897
  $10,954
       $0    0  0  0  0

   11  1  0  1
    9  1  1  1  WRD

 2025
 2026   $11,269

   $2,747
   $3,763    5  0  0  2

    4  0  1  0
    5  0  1  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

84 (2023)

Cruz Roman (St~10~W~10%~P~20%~S~0%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-80%)
Escobedo Jesus Munoz (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Noise Complaint

9 6½fRP ft :23 :464 1:11 41:181 3× Clm 5Kc 2 7 3 6 11 11 Quinonez-lopez O ½ 5¼ 23 28 L124 b HelloHotRod1RDoc3SendOffnk294.3  113Dec25 40 Inside used up, stop
3 5fRP ft Ú :223 :454 :577 3× Alw 39Knw1x 4 6 8 9 9 9 Fuentes M 11 6¾ 14 20 L119 b DeviousDennis1¾BettysCash1¾Springtownhd-788.7  913Nov25 45 Outrun
2 1RP ft :238 :468 1:11 41:383 3× Clm 5Kc 7 2 2 6 7 7 Quinonez-lopez O 1 5½ 20 29 L123 b LovePack1½BarefootSamurai1¾SharpLorenzo5-2075.7  710Oct25 50 Pressed 2w, stopped
8 5½fFMT ft 1:076 3× Clm 10K 2 1 6 6 6 5 Sanchez O 5¾ 8½ 8 9¼ L125 b TigerDadnkMegaShack2½HesAllEars1¾214.4  69Jul25 30 Trailed, no threat

2185
35102
2789
5177

5/20H5:49ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 3/10H4:48ft WRD 15Jan26  4f 28/31H3:51ft RP 19Nov25  4f 1/2H6:48ft WRD 23Oct25  4f• 1/2H11:02ft WRD 6Oct25  5f• 30/37H1:51ft RP 18Sep25  4f 

Access STATSMASTER for WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 - Race 7 - Page 7 of 11Help  | TrackMaster.com | 800-334-3800

http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/thrStatsMaster.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&FILE_NAME=WRD0210q.pdf&key=db5594357712941a421b8298610d5c0d
http://equibase.com/static/latechanges/html/latechangesWRD-USA.html
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=62d20de489abfbb2359d8ad475ae8023
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251213&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=de564f265bd13ec8821ab92006740092
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121325a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20250513&chrt_race=1&source=P&key=7f0b2ea3c64cad709d86bce055e80be5
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD051325a01.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20250429&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=414283fe8537b2ff006ee10dcef4baf3
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD042925a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=62d20de489abfbb2359d8ad475ae8023
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ARP&chrt_date=20251115&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=d028c324f4b085f036e1db46cf57e8f4
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tARP111525a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ARP&chrt_date=20251108&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=432ff162b51cbccf5dcce1c5a63206dc
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tARP110825a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ARP&chrt_date=20251004&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=cabc963cfe87c5bb23a74ee44f2d7473
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tARP100425a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=OP&chrt_date=20251221&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=3dde105f935122e93812154c12388b86
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tOP9122125a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=PRM&chrt_date=20250919&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=57ccca19e072bb916890fc862dfa8a9b
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tPRM091925a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=PRM&chrt_date=20250817&chrt_race=7&source=P&key=d0afa51e35a1f8f8ca48793001a5b5da
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tPRM081725a07.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=PRM&chrt_date=20250727&chrt_race=10&source=P&key=0d0bf156459d1d9644c630b2c02ebe5c
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tPRM072725a10.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=62d20de489abfbb2359d8ad475ae8023
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251210&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=c1fda0c5a406b32a8840dc9fc7acaa32
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121025a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20250913&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=b43d6b4c027bc82c9091c978fd401cf7
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9091325a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=LS&chrt_date=20250613&chrt_race=7&source=P&key=cd04d096993b037a8e084ad745a9a2c2
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tLS9061325a07.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=62d20de489abfbb2359d8ad475ae8023
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251218&chrt_race=1&source=P&key=ed562e392c3307e8c0f7ad43a7158001
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121825a01.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251114&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=2fcf8509dc24b0824bc7e73f01d48d1a
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9111425a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251016&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=684d104e20f2b4b557170806694a861d
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9101625a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=62d20de489abfbb2359d8ad475ae8023
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251203&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=eb2a05a2aeb0bc51f5bb1be80ff5d5fd
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9120325a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251121&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=2d890b4bfe41b285383d9f5759679414
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9112125a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=FMT&chrt_date=20250605&chrt_race=8&source=P&key=a1f521094b3f4b428d5dcc6eb1e755a0
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tFMT060525a08.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=62d20de489abfbb2359d8ad475ae8023
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=OP&chrt_date=20251228&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=90a5273f43ddd3d2b1d2221505ea4ab1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tOP9122825a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=OP&chrt_date=20251213&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=49d247dddc2c9b8da34f08a6987fb51d
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tOP9121325a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=CD&chrt_date=20251109&chrt_race=1&source=P&key=af2cda6486dd1925da2ab49e409bf5b5
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260112&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=5af353dc7c591249cfdb267311c7b707
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011226a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251210&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=fce5de92bc0e3a1eb677296ac97abc1f
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121025a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251129&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=dbe9efd6355c237b3fddbaf5f548e42a
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9112925a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251010&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=61b06d06dcbeb8ce965366adaaa0a338
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9101025a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251203&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=eb2a05a2aeb0bc51f5bb1be80ff5d5fd
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9120325a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251113&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=9e77cfc6728355558b753ce78c49c1d4
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9111325a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251010&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=61b06d06dcbeb8ce965366adaaa0a338
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9101025a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=FMT&chrt_date=20250709&chrt_race=8&source=P&key=b9f6e3f461c652fd016ed510d7a3d2e5
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tFMT070925a08.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/thrStatsMaster.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&FILE_NAME=WRD0210q.pdf&key=db5594357712941a421b8298610d5c0d
http://www.trackmaster.com/track/demos/tpp.pdf
http://www.trackmaster.com/track/demos/tpp.pdf


PURSE $15,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:01.93) FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. 
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 10 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since August 10 Allowed 5 lbs. 
Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta / $2 Daily Double

• Claiming $7,500
POST
4:44P • CR: 67 (Par of 1:06.09)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20268
• 5½ Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 4×

1
3/1

L B m 6 Den's Legacy ($2,500)
Flexfuel (Harlan's Holiday)
Center Hills Farm (OK)(May)
Theophilus Deonta Adams Scales, Jr.

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$7,500 

 $179,037   41  8  8  4Lifetime Record

  $74,399
  $26,063
   $2,920    1  0  1  0

   14  1  2  2
   13  4  5  2  WRD

 2025
 2026      $100

   $7,849
  $56,278   13  3  3  1

    3  1  1  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

81 (2024)

Eramia Richard E (St~27~W~7%~P~11%~S~19%~~ITM~37%~ROI~-81%)
Davidson M Brent (St~22~W~9%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~36%~ROI~+6%)

Mamashavnahotflashø

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 3 3 1 1 1 2 Eramia R E hd 1½ ½ 3 L120 Becaus3MmshvnhtflshnkRnbwAngl2-73.1  920Jan26 45 øBmp brk,2p,duel,gv wy
1 5½fRP ft :225 :465 :59 21:061 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 2 7 6 5 6 7 Asmussen E 3¼ 4¼ 2¼ 4¼ L124 RainbowAngel½BecausenkLetHerBuck1¼35.9  96Dec25 40 Inside bid, no menace
2 6fRP ft :226 :461 :58 81:12 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 7 5 7 7 8 7 Asmussen E 2 2½ 3½ 6 L124 Because2½AllAflutter1SecretVerse2-52.9  98Nov25 50 Settled, 7w, no menace
4 5½fRP ft :22 :457 :58 1:046 3× ÜClm 5Kc 1 6 8 8 5 5 Sanchez O 4½ 5¾ 6 5¾ L124 LaMorena1¼LetHerBuck2¼Charmonte1-1415.6  931Oct25 40 Mild rally, no threat,

6170
5676
5770
5877

1/24H:47ft WRD 11Jan26  4f• 11/24H9:49ft WRD 30Dec25  4f 1/6H5:48gd RP 21Nov25  4f• 1/1H2:39ft RP 29Sep25  3f• 6/72H5:48ft RP 3Aug25  4f 20/21H5:39ft RP 25Jul25  3f 

2
5/1

L B m 5 Caleb's Posse ($2,000)
Claire's Music (Maclean's Music)
Dr. Michael Major Dvm (OK)(Apr)
Michael D. Major

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

125
$7,500 

  $48,025   11  3  2  0Lifetime Record

      $90
  $27,387
       $0    0  0  0  0

    6  2  2  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
   $3,587    3  0  1  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

71 (2025)

Sanchez Obed (St~22~W~0%~P~9%~S~9%~~ITM~18%~ROI~-100%)
Trout C R (St~2~W~50%~P~50%~S~0%~~ITM~100%~ROI~-35%)

Crystal Claire

6 6½fRP ft :227 :46 1:11 51:182 3× ÜÞAlw 39Knw1x 1 5 6 6 5 6 Sanchez O 5¼ 3¾ 6 11 L122 h2 SoJacksann6¾MarqueeLady1¾RunawayOkie1½710.9  610Dec25 40 Inside turn, no menace
6 6fRP ft :221 :454 :58 21:12 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 3 4 3 1 1 1 Sanchez O 2 2 4 6 L121 h2 CrystalClaire6LaCamelia½Callitfateluckarma½-8*1.4  915Nov25 50 Set pace, drew clear
5 7fRP ft :229 :455 1:10 51:243 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 8 2 2 1 1 2 Sanchez O hd 1 ½ ¾ L121 h2 FlatOutFancy¾CrystalClaire3¼MuchoMia1-15*1.2  1030Oct25 50 Duel, 2w, led, caught
6 5½fRP ft :221 :461 :58 71:054 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 1 6 4 3 2 2 Sanchez O 3¼ 1½ 1 ¾ L121 h2 GettinOutOfHere¾CrystalClrhdKrbysDwdrp3¼-92.7  927Sep25 40 Stalk, 3w, outfinish

6084
6764
7169
6264

2/35H5:48ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 8/102H2:48ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 2/46H1:47ft WRD 13Jan26  4f 43/45H1:52ft RP 3Dec25  4f 14/68H2:48ft RP 18Oct25  4f 23/31H1:51ft RP 8Oct25  4f 

3
8/1

L Dk b f 4 Code West ($1,500)
Southern Equity (After Market)
Bryan L Hawk (OK)(Mar)
Bill Bryer

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

122
$7,500 Change - On Lasix

  $67,390   19  3  1  3Lifetime Record

  $10,066
  $24,501
       $0    0  0  0  0

   11  2  0  1
    3  1  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $1,500
  $32,158    7  1  0  2

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

71 (2025)

Delorme Larren (St~15~W~0%~P~27%~S~0%~~ITM~27%~ROI~-100%)
Caster Boyd (St~13~W~0%~P~15%~S~0%~~ITM~15%~ROI~-100%)

Secret Verse

7 1RP ft :246 :493 1:14 51:407 3 ÜÞStk 50K 3 2 3 6 6 6 Elliott S 1 4 12 17 116 bf Imamidnightspecial4½Eireann3¼FlorasOra2719.8  720Dec25 50 Chased, 3w, gave way,
1 5½fRP ft :225 :465 :59 21:061 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 8 6 8 8 9 8 Triana Jr A 4¼ 6½ 8¼ 8¾ L120 b RainbowAngel½BecausenkLetHerBuck1¼35.7  96Dec25 40 3 wide turn, no threat
2 6fRP ft :226 :461 :58 81:12 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 3 8 9 8 3 3 Triana Jr A 2 2½ 3 3½ L120 bh Because2½AllAflutter1SecretVerse2-53.5  98Nov25 50 Rallied, 3w, gaining
7 6fRP ft :22 :45 :57 81:114 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 2 5 5 5 2 1 Triana Jr A 6 4½ ½ ¾ L120 bh SecretVerse¾YodaWinner1½BoldAppeal3¼-121.9  716Oct25 50 Settled, 2w, driving

5183
4576
6370
7170

3/11H4:48ft RP 29Sep25  4f 11/17H41:02ft RP 13Aug25  5f 38/80H6:49ft RP 26Jul25  4f 3/3H9:48ft RP 15Jul25  4f 3/5H:50ft FMT 27Jun25  4f 12/32H9:48ft WRD 18Mar25  4f 

4
10/1

L B m 6 Den's Legacy ($2,500)
Mountain Rose (Distorted Humor)
Cisper Racing (OK)(Mar)
Cuba Libre Stables

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$7,500 

  $77,743   25  3  5  5Lifetime Record

  $22,955
  $17,799
       $0    0  0  0  0

    6  1  3  0
    6  2  1  1  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $2,861
   $2,065    3  0  0  0

    3  0  0  1
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

70 (2025)

Cunningham Travis (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)
Buehrer Mark W (St~17~W~24%~P~6%~S~6%~~ITM~35%~ROI~+6%)

Cams Hotrod

1 5½fRP ft :225 :465 :59 21:061 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 1 9 9 9 7 6 Hamilton W 5¼ 7 4¼ 4¼ L124 RainbowAngel½BecausenkLetHerBuck1¼334.8  96Dec25 40 Inside turn, no threat
7 6½fRP ft :23 :469 1:13 81:207 3× ÜÞClm 5K 3 2 2 2 2 2 Diaz R 1 5 1 2½ L124 f DaCandyCane2½CamsHotrod¾LetHerBuck6¾115.1  622Aug25 40 Made lead 1/8, caught
5 6½fFMT ft 1:208 3× ÜÞAlw 21Kc 4 1 4 2 2 2 Kimes C ¾ 1 2½ 5¼ L125 RaspberryMartini5¼CamsHotrod6¾GosplTrsr14¾-88.1  519Jun25 15 Chased,clearly 2nd bst
7 1FMT ft 1:44 3× ÜAlw 18Knw1x 2 4 3 3 3 4 Cunningham T 1½ 3 3 7 L125 KarsonKay2½LookinLuckyAgain¾SeeYouLaterBebe3¾2*0.4  511Jun25 35 Closr rail 3/8,flattnd

5676
5073
5672
4761

11/21H8:49ft WRD 16Jan26  4f 6/14H2:50ft RP 22Dec25  4f 49/76H5:50ft RP 29Nov25  4f 18/38H1:50ft RP 18Nov25  4f 5/7H8:38ft RP 7Nov25  3f 8/21H7:39ft RP 15Aug25  3f 

5
6/1

L Ch f 4 Flat Out ($3,000)
Street Angel (Street Boss)
Bad Boy Racing, Llc (OK)(Apr)
Bad Boy Racing, LLC

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

117
$7,500 

  $43,448   12  3  1  1Lifetime Record

  $19,210
  $38,885
     $438    1  0  0  0

    8  3  1  1
    5  1  1  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $2,025
  $30,163    6  2  1  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

64 (2025)

Huckaby Ronnie (St~33~W~9%~P~9%~S~12%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-78%)
Ashford Tristan (St~12~W~33%~P~0%~S~8%~~ITM~42%~ROI~-4%)

Gettin Out Of Here

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 6 5 6 6 6 5 Huckaby R 53½ 4½ 4¼ 6 L117 Because3MamashavnahotflashnkRnbwAngl2-75.3  920Jan26 45 Outside,6p,evenly
6 6½fRP ft :227 :46 1:11 51:182 3× ÜÞAlw 39Knw1x 6 4 3 5 4 5 Quinonez L S 1 2¼ 4½ 11 L120 SoJacksann6¾MarqueeLady1¾RunawayOkie1½714.0  610Dec25 40 Chased, 4w, no menace
6 5½fRP ft :221 :461 :58 71:054 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 8 5 3 4 3 1 Quinonez L S 3 2½ 1 ¾ L120 GettinOutOfHere¾CrystlClrhdKrbysDwdrp3¼-92.1  927Sep25 40 4w, up in final stride
2 6½fRP ft :233 :474 1:12 81:196 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw2l 2 3 2 1 1 1 Quinonez L S hd hd 2 ½ L120 GettinOutOfHere½Callitfateluckrm2GsplBHvr20¼5*1.0  66Sep25 40 Duel inside, held sway

5370
6084
6464
6358

12/20H8:50ft WRD 10Jan26  4f 19/24H7:50ft WRD 30Dec25  4f 22/45H6:50ft RP 3Dec25  4f 66/10H8:49ft RP 22Nov25  4f 7/15H1:02ft RP 14Nov25  5f 12/40H2:49ft RP 24Jul25  4f 

6
30/1

L B m 5 Caleb's Posse ($2,000)
Noelle's Quay (Circular Quay)
Michael Edwin Biehler (OK)(Feb)
Jane A. Bates

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$7,500 

  $67,959   20  3  4  2Lifetime Record

  $19,897
     $762
     $100    1  0  0  0

    5  0  0  0
    7  1  1  1  WRD

 2025
 2026   $12,120

       $0
  $13,046    6  0  2  1

    0  0  0  0
    4  1  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

78 (2024)

Stanley Angel Ortega (St~27~W~11%~P~11%~S~11%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-39%)
Rodriguez Marti L (St~7~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Short Stretchø

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 2 9 9 9 9 9 Pusac A 13 18 18 17 L120 Because3MmshvnhtflshnkRnbwAngl2-781.1  920Jan26 45 øBmp brk,2p,no factor
1 6½fRP ft :24 :488 1:14 41:21 3× ÜÞClm 5K 5 3 4 2 3 5 Purcell K 1½ 1 2 7½ L120 AllAflutterhdOkieLove1¼DaCandyCane1¼1459.3  613Dec25 40 Trkd3w,bid3/8,flattend
1 5½fRP ft :216 :452 :57 91:045 3× ÜClm 5Kc 5 7 7 7 7 7 Purcell K 14 11 13 16 L124 YodaWinner1½Anajuliaforever1½LetHerBuck¾-837.1  728Nov25 40 Unhurried, no response

10 *7½fRP fm Î :249 :489 1:13 21:30 3× ÜÞAlw 44K 3 8 8 9 - - Diaz R 10 36 L120 TakeMeSerious2DoudoudouwanadancehdTalkinCad2½-986.3  923Aug25 2040 øFar back, eased

2770
3979
4080

-90
21/25H:51ft RP 4Nov25  4f 73/80H9:51ft RP 26Jul25  4f 3/3H:39ft RP 3Jun25  3f 2/4H61:05ft RP 23Mar25  5f 1/11H2:48ft RP 16Mar25  4f• 9/16H8:50sy RP 9Mar25  4f 

7
7/2

L Ch m 5 Blueskiesnrainbows ($2,500)
Street Angel (Street Boss)
Bad Boy Racing, Llc (OK)(Mar)
Bad Boy Racing, LLC

PP-7

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$7,500 

  $85,107   18  4  2  3Lifetime Record

  $39,742
   $8,879
   $1,606    1  0  0  1

    5  1  0  0
    6  2  0  2  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $1,560
  $47,867    6  3  1  1

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

84 (2024)

Quinonez Belen (St~16~W~6%~P~19%~S~12%~~ITM~38%~ROI~-80%)
Ashford Tristan (St~12~W~33%~P~0%~S~8%~~ITM~42%~ROI~-4%)

Rainbow Angel

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 4 1 5 4 3 3 Quinonez B 3 3½ 1 3¼ L120 Because3MamashavnahotflashnkRnbwAngl2-7*2.9  920Jan26 45 Outside,4p,late gain
1 5½fRP ft :225 :465 :59 21:061 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 5 2 2 3 1 1 Diego I V ½ hd hd ½ L124 RainbowAngel½BecausenkLetHerBuck1¼313.3  96Dec25 40 Vied 3w, proved best
2 6fRP ft :226 :461 :58 81:12 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 9 6 6 4 4 8 Diego I V 1¾ 1¼ 3 6¼ L124 Because2½AllAflutter1SecretVerse2-54.8  98Nov25 50 Rallied, 6w, outfinish
4 6fRP ft :226 :466 :59 31:123 3× ÜÞClm 20Kc 1 5 2 2 6 6 Diego I V hd 1 8¼ 21 L123 OkieLove1½GypsyRose3½StormysRevenge2115.6  622Aug25 50 Brief duel,gave wy7/16

6070
6676
5770
3575

7/20H:49ft WRD 10Jan26  4f 4/7H2:50ft WRD 29Dec25  4f 18/32H81:01ft RP 31Oct25  5f 26/38H:50ft RP 22Oct25  4f 14/15H21:03ft RP 10Oct25  5f 72/99H1:50ft RP 27Sep25  4f 

8
12/1

L Gr/ro m 7 Liquor Cabinet (IRE) ($1,000)
Evening Desire (Sasha's Prospect)
Joan Charlton (OK)(May)
Charlton, V. Joan and Lacy, Michael

PP-8

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$7,500 

  $78,362   45  6  7  3Lifetime Record

  $32,529
  $26,741
     $100    1  0  0  0

   14  2  3  1
   14  2  5  2  WRD

 2025
 2026    $1,345

  $12,127
  $16,090   16  0  4  2

    6  1  1  0
    5  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

76 (2025)

Kimes Curtis (St~26~W~0%~P~4%~S~8%~~ITM~12%~ROI~-100%)
Villafranco Federico (St~10~W~10%~P~0%~S~10%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-46%)

All Aflutter

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 5 4 4 5 8 8 Kimes C 2 3½ 4¾ 12 L120 Because3MamashavnahotflashnkRainbowAngel2-711.1  920Jan26 45 Track,5p,tired
1 6½fRP ft :24 :488 1:14 41:21 3× ÜÞClm 5K 6 2 1 1 1 1 Wiseman I 1 1 hd hd L120 AllAflutterhdOkieLove1¼DaCandyCane1¼147.6  613Dec25 40 Pace,dug in,got bob
1 5½fRP ft :225 :465 :59 21:061 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 3 3 3 2 3 5 Wiseman I ½ hd ½ 2½ L124 RainbowAngel½BecausenkLetHerBuck1¼319.7  96Dec25 40 Vied inside, weakened
1 6½fRP my :229 :463 1:11 31:18 3× ÜClm 5K 4 3 3 2 3 4 Wiseman I ½ hd 5 11 L120 JeriDawn1IcyRiver8¼PureConnection1¼020.8  521Nov25 40 Press 3w, vied, tired

4070
5579
6076
5678

4/8H5:38ft WRD 12Jan26  3f 3/6H5:37ft WRD 5Jan26  3f 15/17H4:40ft RP 31Jul25  3f 1/2B8:49ft RDE 25Feb25  4f• 1/2B5:50ft RDE 17Feb25  4f• 33/73H6:49ft RP 7Aug24  4f 

9
12/1

L Dk b m 5 Black Bear
Exotic (Vindication)
Mr. & Mrs. James W Rogers (OK)(Apr)
Jeffery Cleon Harrell

PP-9

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

120
$7,500 

  $48,653   28  4  6  3Lifetime Record

  $16,397
  $11,577
     $100    1  0  0  0

   11  0  2  1
   10  1  3  1  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $1,683
  $35,825   16  4  3  2

    1  0  1  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

78 (2024)

Cabrera David (St~40~W~25%~P~15%~S~15%~~ITM~55%~ROI~-4%)
Corderman Scott (St~15~W~0%~P~0%~S~20%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-100%)

Ms. Hillary

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 8 8 8 8 5 6 Sanchez O 7½ 10 4 7½ L120 h Because3MamashavnahotflashnkRainbwAngl2-724.5  920Jan26 45 Svd gnd,no kick
1 6½fRP ft :24 :488 1:14 41:21 3× ÜÞClm 5K 2 4 6 4 2 4 Diego I V 4 2 hd 2½ L120 h AllAflutterhdOkieLove1¼DaCandyCane1¼148.7  613Dec25 40 3w,bid1/4,outfinished
3 1RP ft :243 :492 1:14 81:419 3× ÜÞClm 5K 5 3 4 5 5 5 Triana Jr A 4½ 5¼ 12 18 L120 h WhiskeyDrinker2¼DaCandyCane2½OkieLove½723.4  729Nov25 50 4w, failed to menace,
2 6fRP ft :226 :461 :58 81:12 3× ÜÞClm 5Kc 5 1 4 3 5 5 Cabrera D ¾ 1 3¼ 5¾ L124 h Because2½AllAflutter1SecretVerse2-57.1  98Nov25 50 Rallied, 5w, no menace

5070
4979
3781
5870

1/18H1:48ft WRD 5Feb26  4f• 8/24H1:49ft WRD 11Jan26  4f 2/39H1:47ft RP 25Sep25  4f 20/22B3:51ft PrM 30May25  4f 2/38H5:47ft WRD 3Mar25  4f 32/53H6:49ft WRD 25Feb25  4f 
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10
10/1

L B m 5 Caleb's Posse ($2,000)
Striking Success (Smart Strike)
Mike Bailey (OK)(Mar)
Mike Bailey

PP-10

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

125
$7,500 

  $41,721   17  3  2  1Lifetime Record

   $3,134
  $26,855
     $100    1  0  0  0

    8  2  1  1
    4  0  1  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
  $15,801    6  1  0  1

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

73 (2024)

Cruz Roman (St~10~W~10%~P~20%~S~0%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-80%)
Corderman Scott (St~15~W~0%~P~0%~S~20%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-100%)

Strikethreeyourout

5 5½fWRDft :224 :464 :58 91:055 4× ÜÞClm 7.5K 9 2 2 2 7 7 Cabrera D hd 1½ 4¼ 10 L125 b Because3MamashavnahtflshnkRnbwAngl2-77.1  920Jan26 45 Stalk,8p,wd turn,faded
3 5fRP ft :228 :469 1:001 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw3l 3 1 1 1 1 1 Quinonez-lopez O hd 1 2 3 L122 b Strkthryrt3KrbysDwdrp½RnbwSmls1¼73.4  710Dec25 45 øBore out, drifted late
6 6fRP ft :221 :454 :58 21:12 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 6 1 4 4 4 5 Triana Jr A 3½ 6 4¼ 7½ L121 b CrystalClaire6LaCamelia½Callitfateluckarma½-87.3  915Nov25 50 3w, bid, flattened out
6 5½fRP ft :221 :461 :58 71:054 3× ÜÞClm 10Knw3l 2 2 2 2 4 4 Cunningham T hd ½ 1½ 4 L122 b GettinOutOfHer¾CrystlClrhdKrbysDwdrp3¼-911.1  927Sep25 40 Duel inside, weakened

4470
6563
5164
5464

3/23H3:48ft WRD 12Jan26  4f 5/8H6:40ft RP 23Dec25  3f 20/72H6:48ft RP 1Nov25  4f 35/38H4:52ft RP 12Sep25  4f 8/25B5:48ft PrM 31Jul25  4f 8/19H1:38ft WRD 16Apr25  3f 
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PURSE $12,000
Trk Rcrd: (1:01.93) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO 
RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500.

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) 
Superfecta

• Claiming $7,500
POST
5:11P • CR: 63 (Par of 1:06.36)

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 20269
• 5½ Furlongs - Dirt - Ages 3×

1
30/1

L Ch f 4 Distorted Humor
Great Craic (Bullsbay)
Thomas J. Rooney (KY)(Apr)
Angela Marie Patton

PP-1

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $22,462    8  1  0  0Lifetime Record

     $100
  $22,362
     $100    1  0  0  0

    7  1  0  0
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

   $1,800
     $100    1  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

66 (2025)

Hamilton Weston (St~60~W~7%~P~17%~S~8%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-49%)
Buehrer Mark W (St~17~W~24%~P~6%~S~6%~~ITM~35%~ROI~+6%)

Bridgie Bop

7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 5 1 8 8 8 8 Hamilton W 6¾ 9¾ 12 21 L126 BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-9155.6  1113Jan26 45 Outside,3p,no kick
5 1RP ft :244 :489 1:14 21:412 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 11 6 10 12 11 11 Wethey Jr F 9¼ 15 31 38 L120 o SpinTheBreeze1¼LeftHerBehind3Powerwashed3½262.5  123Dec25 50 4 wide, no threat,
9 6fRP ft :224 :465 :59 21:124 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 5 1313 13 12 11 Quinonez B 11 10 23 25 L120 b LotteryTicket1½ForeverSafe¾CheckersSong1-454.3  1321Nov25 50 Unhurried, no threat
2 6fCD ft :229 :468 :59 11:125 3× ÜClm 16Knw2l 3 7 6 8 8 8 Cedillo A 4½ 9 14 18 L118 b Streaking1BDsAngel2¼YesToChampagne2¼815.9  81Nov25 50 Saved ground, tired

10 6fKee ft :223 :463 :58 81:124 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 10 7 10 10 10 10 Saez G 8½ 8½ 12 22 L118 BaytownButterfly1½FancyFascinator1¼MusicalPrayer3024.3  119Oct25 45 2-4p,left ld,no factor
1 7fCD sy :231 :463 1:11 41:248 3× ÜClm c16Knw2l 4 6 4 4 5 4 Lanerie C J 2½ 5½ 6 6 L118 Rocio1¾MyLittleWildcat2StarlitSofi2¼1*2.0  721Sep25 Ù 40 ø1/2 stp slw,3p,left ld

3063
672

1069
3673
2978
6072

5/6H2:50ft RP 23Dec25  4f 13/17B:50ft ElP 25Oct25  4f 54/77B2:50ft CD 29Aug25  4f 45/15B:49ft CD 2Aug25  4f 85/15B4:49ft CD 26Jul25  4f 11/75B8:47ft CD 18Jul25  4f 

2
8/1

L B m 6 Kantharos ($20,000)
Slim Fit (Tiznow)
River Oaks Farm (KY)(Feb)
Swan, Patrick E., Swan-Haas, Jean and Haas, T

PP-2

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $22,824   10  1  0  0Lifetime Record

     $321
   $1,304
     $321    2  0  0  0

    4  0  0  0
    2  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
     $541    4  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

59 (2023)

Triana Jr Alfredo (St~35~W~23%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~51%~ROI~-42%)
Swan Patrick E (St~9~W~22%~P~11%~S~0%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-47%)

An Awesome Legacy

5 5½fWRDft :229 :474 1:00 41:073 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw3l 8 3 3 3 7 8 Goncalves L D hd 2½ 12 21 L126 bfh Aspirational1¾JustTheThing2RainbowSmiles¾133.1  83Feb26 45 Swift, yld7/16, faded
7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 8 2 1 3 3 5 Goncalves L D ½ 2 5 14 L126 bfh BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-915.3  1113Jan26 45 Led,2p,wkn
9 6½fRP ft :229 :469 1:12 91:195 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 4 6 6 8 7 7 Hamilton W 4½ 6 10 14 L122 bh IzeABlasthdStubby2Pondicherry1829.6  912Dec25 40 øRank, no late respose
9 5½fRP ft :215 :455 :58 41:052 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 7 3 2 2 7 7 Diego I V 1½ 1½ 5¼ 11 L124 bh Mictlan3½IzeABlast3¼NallaDhd-820.9  1028Nov25 40 Chased, 2w, gave way,
2 5fRP ft :225 :464 :591 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 7 4 2 3 4 4 Triana Jr A 1 1 3½ 4¾ L124 bh HappyNSmilingnkBusinessAsUsual2¼Pondicherry2¼-1110.7  121Nov25 45 Pressed, 3w, faltered
8 5½fRP ft :222 :467 :59 1:054 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 6 1 1 4 7 7 Vazquez R A hd ¾ 9¼ 16 L124 bh LetHerBe3½MajesticTornadonkFlashMaster51511.9  813Sep25 40 Led, vied, tired

1157
4663
3865
4168
4968
4077

6/6H7:38ft WRD 5Jan26  3f 4/4H51:02ft RP 22Oct25  5f 26/99H8:48ft RP 27Sep25  4f 4/5H1:03ft RP 31Aug25  5f 11/27H8:48ft RP 19Aug25  4f 14/15H5:52ft RP 5Aug25  4f 

3
7/2

L B f 4 Connect ($15,000)
Breach Of Duty (Broken Vow)
Circle Bar H Llc (KY)(Feb)
Hulett, Rodney and Hulett, Lori

PP-3

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $34,906   13  1  6  2Lifetime Record

  $17,094
  $12,852
   $6,420    1  1  0  0

    5  0  4  0
    4  1  3  0  WRD

 2025
 2026       $85

   $3,532
  $10,832    3  0  3  0

    1  0  1  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

63 (2025)

Wethey Jr Floyd (St~61~W~30%~P~15%~S~20%~~ITM~64%~ROI~+37%)
Pruitt Jody (St~8~W~0%~P~12%~S~12%~~ITM~25%~ROI~-100%)

Woman's Intuition

2 6fWRDft :225 :466 :59 31:126 3× ÜMcl c7.5K 4 2 1 1 1 1 Pusac A ½ 1½ 4 6¼ L126 bf WomansIntuition6¼GirlsKnicksNow1Tizzlin3¼-9*0.5  813Jan26 55 Led,svd gnd,drew off
9 5½fRP ft :222 :462 :59 1:057 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 4 1 2 1 2 2 Quinonez B hd hd hd ½ L120 b Daretocatchlove½WomansInttn5¼SWhtr½-161.8  1122Nov25 40 Duel 2w, weakened late
6 6fRP ft :226 :463 :58 71:121 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 5 2 1 2 4 6 Quinonez B 1½ 1 12 17 L119 b Pondicherry3¼AvalonGirl10½WarmDays1½-77.2  85Oct25 50 Dueled, 2w, stopped,
8 6fWRDft :222 :46 1:12 3× ÜMcl 7.5K 6 3 2 1 2 2 Pusac A hd ½ ½ 3½ L120 b JoyfulJosephine3½WomansIntuition6¾RichGift1¾-23*0.6  103May25 55 3w,repelled,2nd best
5 5½fWRDft :221 :457 1:049 3× ÜMsw 22K 6 4 5 3 3 2 Triana Jr A 2 2 3 6 L120 bf MajesticTornado6WomansIntuition4MssStltts¾-61.9  62Apr25 45 Chase,4p turn,2nd best
6 5½fWRDft :227 :461 :58 61:052 3× ÜMsw 22K 3 3 2 2 2 2 Triana Jr A ½ ½ 3 7½ L120 b RaileyJean7½WomansIntuitionnkMajesticTornd2-32.5  611Mar25 45 Pressd btwn,no match

5452
5251
3070
4057
6367
5758

3/6B5:51ft STC 27Aug25  4f 11/13B3:52ft STC 27Feb25  4f 15/15B8:52ft STC 15Feb25  4f 1/3B7:38ft STC 9Feb25  3f• 3/11B4:36ft PrM 30Jun24  3f 26/46Hg6:49ft PrM 24Jun24  4f 

4
4/1

L B f 4 Coal Front ($5,000)
Buttress (Arch)
David Purvis (KY)(Apr)
Downing Thoroughbreds

PP-4

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $19,206   10  1  1  2Lifetime Record

     $684
  $15,077
     $684    1  0  0  0

    7  1  1  1
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $110

       $0
   $9,933    6  0  1  2

    0  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

63 (2025)

Cabrera David (St~40~W~25%~P~15%~S~15%~~ITM~55%~ROI~-4%)
Corderman Scott (St~15~W~0%~P~0%~S~20%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-100%)

Nalla D

7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 11 6 5 4 4 4 Cabrera D 3½ 5 5½ 11 L126 h BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-97.9  1113Jan26 45 Stalk,3p,chase on
5 5½fRP ft :221 :459 :58 61:052 3× ÜClm 10Knw3l 3 7 7 7 7 6 Hamilton W 10 8 9 8¼ L119 h Tapitsgotapistol1¾DeviousDiva2LotteryTicket4¼710.3  719Dec25 40 Unhurried, no threat
9 5½fRP ft :215 :455 :58 41:052 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 2 7 6 5 3 3 Triana Jr A 3¼ 3½ 1½ 6¾ L120 h Mictlan3½IzeABlast3¼NallaDhd-822.9  1028Nov25 40 Inside bid, no menace
9 6fRP ft :225 :468 :59 61:131 35 ÜMcl 10K 1 2 1 1 1 1 Triana Jr A hd hd 2 1¾ L120 NallaD1¾PrimeNumber2¾BlingsArtwork1¼-112.6  121Nov25 50 Dueled inside, driving
9 5fRP fm Î :216 :443 :561 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 2 1111 10 10 11 Wethey Jr F 14 15 21 21 L120 Reseda5IttyBittyBaby¾NowWeGo1-332.1  1126Sep25 040 Outrun (26)
5 5fPrM ft :224 :466 :593 36 ÜMcl 10K 4 2 1 1 1 1 Triana Jr A hd ½ 1½ 4 LB121 àNallaD4QuartHigh3TyphoonTime1½-10*0.7  48Sep25 38 Pulled away,riden out

5563
6378
5168
4954
2573
4852

19/31H6:49ft RP 19Nov25  4f 10/14H3:50ft RP 21Oct25  4f 30/31H2:54ft RP 8Oct25  4f 37/41B3:51ft PrM 29Jun25  4f 10/25B7:50ft PrM 22Jun25  4f 9/18B3:50ft PrM 15Jun25  4f 

5
30/1

B m 5 Desert Code ($2,000)
Lady Deputy (Comic Strip)
Woodbridge Farm Llc & Lilley Ranch (CA)(Jan)
Linda Brown

PP-5

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $25,975   34  1  3  2Lifetime Record

   $1,147
   $2,717
     $100    1  0  0  0

   13  0  0  0
    5  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $1,135

     $265
  $13,000   11  1  1  0

    3  0  0  0
    4  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

61 (2024)

Cunningham Travis (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)
Brown John T (St~5~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Mirage Code

7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 3 3 4 5 6 7 Stanley A O 2 5¼ 7½ 16 126 bf BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-9161.2  1113Jan26 45 Chase,2p,faded
8 1Mnr gd :242 :486 1:15 11:432 3× ÜClm 4Knw2lx 3 6 2 4 8 8 Simpson J 1 4 10 27 L123 b PourMeADrinkhdAllForHonor6MyAngelDoes1-14169.7  1023Nov25 48 Weakened far turn
5 1Mnr sy :235 :472 1:13 31:393 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2lx 5 2 2 4 8 10 Gonzalez K 4 6 17 38 L126 bf BeachesAndPearls17¼TangoZulu2¼PortiasHope7¼-16126.5  109Nov25 48 Stopped
8 6fTdn ft :231 :467 :59 61:128 3× ÜClm 5Knw2l 5 3 2 5 6 7 Martinez M L hd 3¼ 12 19 L119 bf LoopOfHenle4ChapterAndVerse3½GeegeesStory1¾-674.7  713Oct25 30 Gave way turn
2 6fBTP ft :223 :464 :59 51:125 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 1 5 5 6 6 6 Jimenez K J 5½ 4¼ 10 19 L123 b StayFaithful4¼OneAnnie5¾MoIceFortheLady4-1464.0  67Aug25 111 øBobbled break, rail
5 5fBTP fm Î :222 :461 :582 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 4 5 5 7 6 5 Jimenez K J 3½ 8½ 9 8¾ L123 b ChicaLinda½Galene3¼SereneWaters2¼-3110.4  817Jul25 1430 Near back, mild bid (53)

4263
666

2467
1958
1763
4867

6/7H4:54ft WRD 2Jan26  4f 9/10B8:50wf Tdn 22Sep25  4f 15/22B8:51ft Tdn 11Sep25  4f 30/61B4:50ft Hou 4Jan25  4f 8/15B:39ft Hou 28Dec24  3f 6/10B:51ft ArP 21Sep24  4f 

6
12/1

L B m 5 Goldencents ($25,000)
Don'tgetsuspicious (E Dubai)
Dream Walkin Farms Inc (KY)(Jan)
Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.

PP-6

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

Blinkers - ON   $16,420    9  1  0  0Lifetime Record

       $0
     $220
       $0    0  0  0  0

    4  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
     $220    4  0  0  0

    1  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

61 (2023)

Sanchez Obed (St~22~W~0%~P~9%~S~9%~~ITM~18%~ROI~-100%)
Flores Guillermo (St~18~W~39%~P~0%~S~17%~~ITM~56%~ROI~-21%)

Cabo Cowgirl

5 5½fRP ft :222 :462 :58 41:05 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 9 4 4 4 11 11 Valdez-jiminez E ¾ ¾ 18 26 L122 SherisPrada2Secured1¾LotteryTicket4¼-1374.5  126Nov25 40 Chased, 4w, stopped,
5 5½fRP ft :222 :465 :59 1:056 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 3 3 2 1 9 9 Valdez-jiminez E hd ½ 11 17 L123 RazorsEdgehdBusinessAsUsual2¼Lightsoutscarlett2¾-949.6  1027Sep25 40 Pace inside, stopped,
4 6½fLaD ft :226 :465 1:11 91:188 3× ÜClm 5Knw2l 4 2 2 5 5 6 Pena J 51 6 9 16 L117 Beamer8½ImmaGoingToWin½RunAwaySamari1½-410.9  71Jun25 20 Brief duel, tired 3/8
4 6fFG ft :222 :455 :58 1:117 3× ÜClm 5Knw2l 4 1 2 2 2 7 Nieves E 3½ 8 12 16 L122 FlightControl10¼Talksalot2½Tribest1486.9  87Feb25 80 Chased 2wd,faded btw
2 6fFG ft :224 :466 :59 1:124 3× ÜClm 15Knw2l 6 4 6 6 7 7 Wellington K 53¼ 11 17 32 L114 SharperGal1AztecEmpress3GoldPlus½243.7  78Dec24 80 4-2p turn, tired
5 5½fLaD ft :224 :459 :58 21:047 3× ÜAlw 20Knw2l 5 2 3 5 9 9 Asmussen E 51½ 2¼ 15 28 L115 b KentuckyCajun3½LassieMyGirl1CajunDoll1-537.2  929May24 20 Vied 4w, retreated

469
1971
4067
4672

377
1081

2/20H6:48ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 2/10H1:48ft WRD 15Jan26  4f 2/2H7:38wf WRD 8Jan26  3f 3/7H3:38ft RP 26Nov25  3f 3/19H2:37ft RP 30Oct25  3f 2/9H6:37ft RP 16Oct25  3f 

7
3/1

L Gr/ro f 4 Twice as Bad ($250)
Blue Prairie (Bent Tree)
Patricia E. Weelborg (KS)(Apr)
Juan Padilla

PP-7

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $16,724   11  1  1  3Lifetime Record

   $2,280
  $14,444
   $2,280    1  0  1  0

   10  1  0  3
    1  0  1  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $4,470

   $1,287
  $10,450    5  1  1  1

    1  0  0  1
    4  0  0  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

73 (2025)

Cruz Roman (St~10~W~10%~P~20%~S~0%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-80%)
Padilla Juan (St~9~W~0%~P~22%~S~22%~~ITM~44%~ROI~-100%)

Prairie Brat

7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 9 5 3 2 2 2 Cruz R ½ hd 2 9¾ L126 b BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-93.7  1113Jan26 45 Prsd pc,2p,kept on
9 5½fRP ft :215 :455 :58 41:052 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 10 6 7 4 2 5 Alvarez J L 3¼ 3 1½ 8 L118 b Mictlan3½IzeABlast3¼NallaDhd-88.3  1028Nov25 40 5w, bid, flattened out
2 5fRP ft :225 :464 :591 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 11 12 7 12 5 6 Diego I V 6 13 6½ 6½ L118 HappyNSmilingnkBusinessAsUsual2¼Pondichrry2¼-113.8  121Nov25 45 øBroke in air start
9 5fRP fm Î :216 :443 :561 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 4 1 1 1 2 4 Rivera S 2 1 2 6¾ L120 Reseda5IttyBittyBaby¾NowWeGo1-38.9  1126Sep25 040 Set pace, faltered (70)
7 5½fRP ft :227 :466 :59 21:061 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 1 2 1 1 2 4 Morales A X 1½ hd 4 8 L118 Tapitsgotapistol6Rockitretta1¼Arsonist¾152.4  54Sep25 40 Pace inside, faltered
9 5fLS fm Î :219 :451 :571 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 8 7 6 5 5 5 Diego I V 3¾ 3¼ 3 2¾ L120 DiamondEmpress1Ogallala½CaymanHothd62.0  93Jul25 046 5-w, belatedly (74)

5663
4868
4468
6373
5873
6873

13/18H9:50ft WRD 5Feb26  4f 11/36H9:48ft WRD 6Jan26  4f 15/23H8:50ft RP 19Dec25  4f 31/31H:52ft RP 19Nov25  4f 6/48H:48ft RP 16Oct25  4f 31/68H8:49ft RP 31Jul25  4f 
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8
20/1

L B f 4 Tank Commander
I'm Not Afraid (Maria's Mon)
Dream Walkin' Farms, Inc. (OK)(May)
George Blatchford

PP-8

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $18,085   12  1  1  1Lifetime Record

     $100
   $8,999
     $100    1  0  0  0

    7  1  0  1
    1  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026    $6,766

   $1,075
   $8,754    5  1  0  1

    1  0  0  0
    1  0  1  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

53 (2024)

Pusac Alberto (St~25~W~16%~P~12%~S~4%~~ITM~32%~ROI~-56%)
Blatchford George (St~5~W~0%~P~0%~S~40%~~ITM~40%~ROI~-100%)

Presleys Volley

4 6fWRDft :231 :471 1:00 41:141 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw2l 1 3 2 3 6 8 Sanchez O 1 2½ 7 18 L126 b GospelCozyhdGospelPrecious1½MysticalCode5934.7  82Feb26 55 Press ins, reterat 1/4
2 5fRP ft :228 :477 1:009 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw2l 7 3 3 3 5 7 Valdez-jiminez E ½ hd ¾ 12 L120 UnbridledKisses1¾AuntLottie¾ThatWasEasynk1110.2  717Dec25 45 Vied 3w, used up, stop
6 5½fRP ft :223 :462 :59 21:062 3× ÜÞClm 20Knw2l 6 4 4 6 6 5 Zabala E C 2 4 13 15 L119 PosetivelyPerfect2¼LittleIris1GospelCozy3¾372.6  76Dec25 40 3w turn, no menace
3 5½fRP ft :223 :465 :59 91:071 3× ÜÞClm 7.5Knw2l 2 1 1 1 4 5 Zabala E C 1 hd 3½ 9½ L119 h SuprisingCode2¼MysticalCode1¾UnbridledKisses3-817.3  728Nov25 40 Early speed, gave way
2 5fRP ft :225 :464 :591 3× ÜClm 10Knw2l 1 1 3 5 8 9 Zabala E C 1½ 4½ 10 11 L120 HappyNSmilingnkBusinessAsUsual2¼Pondicherry2¼-11105.5  121Nov25 45 Early speed inside
2 6fRP ft :224 :455 :58 31:122 3× ÜÞClmc7.5Knw2l 10 1 3 4 10 10 Valdez-jiminez E hd 2 17 24 L119 Callitfateluckarma¾MiSonrisahdMysticalCode2¾-149.3  104Oct25 50 Pressed, 3w, stopped,

1262
2357
2972
1757
3368

662
4/4H41:06ft WRD 21Jan26  5f 1/2H91:02ft WRD 11Jan26  5f• 6/6H6:53ft RP 9Nov25  4f 29/33H6:52ft RP 28Aug25  4f 12/33H8:49ft RP 21Aug25  4f 36/39H8:51ft RP 13Aug25  4f 

9
20/1

L Dk b m 5 Mean Season ($2,000)
Zip Zip Away (Officer)
Samuel L. Breaux (LA)(Feb)
Pan Am Racing

PP-9

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

   $9,107   17  1  1  1Lifetime Record

       $0
   $9,107
       $0    0  0  0  0

   15  1  1  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026      $100

     $367
   $1,467    4  0  0  1

    3  0  0  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

55 (2025)

Stanley Angel Ortega (St~27~W~11%~P~11%~S~11%~~ITM~33%~ROI~-39%)
Davidson M Brent (St~22~W~9%~P~14%~S~14%~~ITM~36%~ROI~+6%)

Zippy Season

10 6fArP ft :228 :459 :58 71:121 3× ÜClm 4Knw2l 5 6 7 5 6 6 Arana M 2¼ 4 5¼ 14 LB124 b MayaD8ShesSoTruensMarielitahd-59.6  98Nov25 20 4p turn,6p lane,no bid
7 6fArP ft :227 :463 :59 21:127 3× ÜClm 4Knw2l 8 3 4 3 4 4 Ramey C 1½ 1½ 5 16 LB124 b RanchRebel7½MayaD5¼Marielita2¾-1121.7  919Oct25 20 Stalk 5w, flattened
3 6fArP ft :221 :464 1:00 61:151 3× ÜClm 5Knw2l 1 6 4 3 5 6 Ramey C 1½ 1 3½ 12 LB124 b ExtraIndy2½EthansGirl1¼ShesSoTrue2¼2216.0  94Oct25 20 Track inside, weakened
5 6fAsD ft :245 :488 1:01 91:152 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 1 7 6 4 5 4 Whitehall A 3 1¾ 1¾ 5½ L124 b MiniGlazedDonut½MaryWhohdCyberStorm5112.8  817Sep25 Stlkd frcd pace 4-wd
5 5½fAsD ft :24 :485 1:01 91:087 3× ÜClm 5Knw2l 3 8 9 9 6 3 Whitehall A 8¼ 8¼ 4¼ ¾ L123 b Thatswhathesaid¾CyberStormhdZippySeason1½031.6  102Sep25 Svd grd,fin wel widest
5 5½fAsD gd :239 :478 1:00 91:079 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 2 6 3 2 3 4 Whitehall A 1½ 2 3 4¼ L123 b RunJudyRun1½AwesomeWildcat2¼Dusk½-78.6  76Aug25 Wel plcd 3-wd,even fin

3960
2359
3467
5061
5263
4759

7/35H3:49ft WRD 3Feb26  4f 14/10H5:48ft WRD 22Jan26  4f 1/23H2:48ft WRD 12Jan26  4f• 2/6H:36ft WRD 5Jan26  3f 1/1B4:49ft AsD 18Jul25  4f• 3/4B8:50ft AsD 15Jun25  4f 

10
30/1

L Dk b m 6 Daareb
Dare To Love (Zensational)
Lucio Espiritu (OK)(Mar)
Luis A. Mora

PP-10

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

  $37,875   32  1  3  5Lifetime Record

   $3,544
  $28,388
     $100    1  0  0  0

   16  1  3  2
    9  0  0  1  WRD

 2025
 2026       $85

   $6,480
  $13,101    9  1  0  3

    2  0  1  0
    1  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

57 (2025)

Zabala Emanuel C (no starts)
Escobedo Jesus Munoz (St~2~W~0%~P~0%~S~0%~~ITM~0%~ROI~-100%)

Daretocatchlove

7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 10 1010 10 9 9 Hebert L 7¾ 12 14 23 L126 bf BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-988.0  1113Jan26 45 Outside,4p,no bid
9 6½fRP ft :229 :469 1:12 91:195 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 5 7 7 6 8 8 Zabala E C 5 5½ 11 16 L122 bf IzeABlasthdStubby2Pondicherry1859.1  912Dec25 40 3-wide,lacked rally
9 5½fRP ft :222 :462 :59 1:057 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 7 4 3 3 1 1 Zabala E C 2 3 hd ½ L122 bf Daretocatchlove½WomansIntuition5¼SWhtr½-1634.9  1122Nov25 40 Chased, 3w, up late
9 6fRP ft :225 :468 :59 61:131 35 ÜMcl 10K 8 7 7 5 4 5 Zabala E C 6¼ 3¼ 3 5¾ L122 bf NallaD1¾PrimeNumber2¾BlingsArtwork1¼-11182.2  121Nov25 50 øAngled in, empty late
6 6fRP ft :226 :463 :58 71:121 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 8 6 5 5 5 4 Zabala E C 9 7½ 15 15 L124 bf Pondicherry3¼AvalonGirl10½WarmDays1½-757.7  85Oct25 50 3w turn, no threat
4 6½fRP ft :23 :468 1:12 81:199 35 ÜMcl 7.5K 1 7 9 9 8 9 Fuentes M 4¾ 10 17 26 L124 bf FindTheLight3¼WeHearYou3¾WarmDays31589.0  1113Sep25 40 Saved ground, no avail

2463
3565
5351
3654
3370
1769

88/11H9:50ft RP 6Sep25  4f 61/85B8:50ft OP 8Apr25  4f 58/72B4:51ft OP 28Mar25  4f 62/63B8:51ft OP 7Feb25  4f 45/46B2:53ft OP 1Jan25  4f 14/14B2:53my OP 24Dec24  4f 

11
12/1

L B f 4 Brody's Cause ($5,000)
Honor With Pride (To Honor And Serve)
Cedar Run Farm Llc (AR)(Apr)
Richard D. Smith

PP-11

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

126
$7,500 

   $8,548    8  1  1  1Lifetime Record

       $0
   $8,548
       $0    0  0  0  0

    8  1  1  1
    0  0  0  0  WRD

 2025
 2026        $0

       $0
     $110    1  0  0  0

    0  0  0  0
    0  0  0  0Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

53 (2025)

Kimes Curtis (St~26~W~0%~P~4%~S~8%~~ITM~12%~ROI~-100%)
Dunlap Shon M (St~15~W~13%~P~7%~S~0%~~ITM~20%~ROI~-76%)

Call Darla

5 1RP ft :244 :489 1:14 21:412 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 4 7 6 9 10 9 Sanchez O 5½ 7¾ 16 19 L119 b SpinTheBreeze1¼LeftHerBehind3Powerwashed3½237.9  123Dec25 50 Settled, 2w, faltered
6 5½fRP ft :221 :456 :58 21:048 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 4 8 8 8 7 7 Hamilton W 6¼ 9½ 11 12 L118 b FlashMaster½PosetivelyPerfect3½LetYourLoveShow¾-7112.9  813Nov25 40 Inside, no threat,
8 6fFMT ft 1:145 3× ÜAlw 18Knw1x 9 6 7 7 6 3 Sanchez O 10 8¾ 5¾ 11 L120 b ShawksLilMia11AspirationalnkCallDarlans411.1  910Jul25 15 øThru traffic,missd 2nd
4 1FMT ft 1:443 3× ÜMcl 10K 5 1 2 1 1 1 Sanchez O 1½ 4 9½ 19 L120 b CallDarla19¼GospelStunning4¼OurGirlFlint5¾-1*0.3  525Jun25 35 Sudden move,driving
8 6fFMT ft 1:17 3× ÜMcl 10K 6 4 3 1 1 1 Sanchez O ½ hd ½ 1 L120 àCallDarla1PatientEmilie9MajstcIrns3¾25.2  611Jun25 15 øCleard,drift,bothr foe
5 6fPrM ft :227 :462 :58 91:127 36 ÜMcl 5K 4 3 3 4 4 4 Pusac A 5½ 5½ 9½ 14 LB118 RanchRebel4¼EscapeMap2½SophiesGirl7¼110.2  42Jun25 30 Chase 2wd tn,faded

3872
4576
5373
4639
4339
2356

6/20H6:49ft WRD 21Jan26  4f 13/24H2:50ft WRD 11Jan26  4f 8/24H1:49ft WRD 30Dec25  4f 7/14H8:49ft WRD 23Dec25  4f 23/56H7:49ft RP 13Dec25  4f 7/10H91:02ft RP 1Nov25  5f 

12
5/1

L B m 5 Oscar Performance ($20,000)
Lethal Legacy (Unusual Heat)
M Auerbach, Llc & Amerman Racing, L (KY)
Richard MacDermott

PP-12

Sire:
Dam:
Br:
Own:

Jock:
Tr:

121
$7,500 

  $23,513    7  1  0  3Lifetime Record

   $1,254
  $22,259
   $1,254    1  0  0  1

    6  1  0  2
    1  0  0  1  WRD

 2025
 2026    $3,686

       $0
  $17,309    3  1  0  1

    0  0  0  0
    2  0  0  1Turf:

Dist:
Mud:

71 (2025)

Huckaby Ronnie (St~33~W~9%~P~9%~S~12%~~ITM~30%~ROI~-78%)
Flores Oscar (St~1~W~0%~P~0%~S~00%~~ITM~100%~ROI~-100%)

Belle Blaze

7 5½fWRDft :224 :458 :58 1:045 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 2 8 6 6 5 3 Huckaby R 55½ 8¼ 7 10 L121 BusinessAsUsual9¾PrairieBratnkBelleBlaze½-911.5  1113Jan26 45 Svd gnd,bid1/4,improve
9 6½fRP ft :229 :469 1:12 91:195 3× ÜClm 7.5Knw2l 8 3 3 3 6 6 Cabrera D 1½ 1½ 6¼ 9¾ L122 IzeABlasthdStubby2Pondicherry185.9  912Dec25 40 Prssd3w,loomd,flattend
6 5½fRP ft :221 :456 :58 21:048 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 7 4 5 7 8 8 Cabrera D 3 6½ 13 15 L124 FlashMaster½PosetivelyPerfect3½LetYourLoveShow¾-76.4  813Nov25 40 2 wide turn, no threat
4 7fRP ft :226 :457 1:11 11:245 3× ÜClm 20Knw2l 4 5 5 4 3 3 Cabrera D 5 4 2½ 6 L122 AmadorasEmpire1¼FlashMaster4¾BelleBlaze1¼-92.5  627Sep25 50 Settled, 3w, no threat
6 5½fRP ft :226 :471 :59 61:063 35 ÜMcl 30K 6 5 5 2 2 1 Cabrera D 3 hd hd 1¼ L124 BelleBlaze1¼Buzzworthy2¼DeadlyBeauty½1011.0  1021Aug25 40 Trk cls,bid3w,clr late
2 5fLS fm Î :215 :447 :566 3× ÜMsw 33K 10 4 5 7 7 8 Cabrera D 5½ 7 8 8½ L124 àPerdidoStarnkSaltwaterTaffy2¼Marettehd-123.9  1029Jun25 046 5-w, faded (48)

5663
4765
3876
6575
7170
4365

15/16H3:39ft WRD 6Jan26  3f 34/45H3:51ft RP 3Dec25  4f 21/31H8:49ft RP 5Nov25  4f 9/11H1:51my RP 28Oct25  4f 28/30H6:50ft RP 15Oct25  4f 7/8H6:51ft RP 15Sep25  4f 

Access STATSMASTER for WILL ROGERS DOWNS - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 - Race 9 - Page 11 of 11© 2026 Axcis Information Network, Inc., All Rights Reserved

http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260202&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=41c3e7d26b2225be1dc22769e3e77cb3
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD020226a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251217&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=e55b025d8e14d45c2d30843b996b8c26
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121725a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251206&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=e9b2689cd51962963959520f25713191
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9120625a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251128&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=6afdfd13126ba9660bd3895bae5503a7
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9112825a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251101&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=a7b68375ac7dc239a96afa5ad846b12a
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9110125a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251004&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=7243ddf1541394f555a2176f01bfa632
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9100425a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ARP&chrt_date=20251108&chrt_race=10&source=P&key=181286ce8a63ce76ba32baeae2594280
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tARP110825a10.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ARP&chrt_date=20251019&chrt_race=7&source=P&key=6fc91c86448b75bef0e22faf98991aec
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tARP101925a07.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ARP&chrt_date=20251004&chrt_race=3&source=P&key=d10709542a89be36aaae9b8c9c164ded
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tARP100425a03.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ASD&chrt_date=20250917&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=e9995bca7b19648ccdddf6c592e95bea
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tASD091725a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ASD&chrt_date=20250902&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=2d00063f1c92fa99c19482efbb9096d1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tASD090225a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=ASD&chrt_date=20250806&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=d1ccc8e166296354dde107f73f3c5033
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tASD080625a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=7&source=P&key=87e82a36aa4a2e09ddeeba4bf342c2fa
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a07.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251212&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=4bebdfb8ebd08d4ad5c7ae90928f9637
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121225a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251122&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=a51f6bd55ffe329a70ed30eddfe8d35b
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9112225a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251101&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=f1bc61b94cc765da67d2029b8156d3df
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9110125a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251005&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=06a585c0856134d918509b4eb9b8cc53
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9100525a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20250913&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=3bee34775d0bdc1a163556278b907fed
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9091325a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251203&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=aa5994e07bf13825c413fd3a1e3668ea
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9120325a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251113&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=48a80d2c1ace14b361235035c98408d9
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9111325a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=FMT&chrt_date=20250710&chrt_race=8&source=P&key=0dbb156f43462f252bd51559b7c3ebe7
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tFMT071025a08.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=FMT&chrt_date=20250625&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=edec17bf574c4051b7a8103326b00639
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tFMT062525a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=FMT&chrt_date=20250611&chrt_race=8&source=P&key=d7538de93a54e213a011b125078fc005
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tFMT061125a08.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=PRM&chrt_date=20250602&chrt_race=5&source=P&key=e1ba1a0b4bc047c7a5c86d22736ab203
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tPRM060225a05.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=WRD&chrt_date=20260113&chrt_race=7&source=P&key=87e82a36aa4a2e09ddeeba4bf342c2fa
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tWRD011326a07.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251212&chrt_race=9&source=P&key=4bebdfb8ebd08d4ad5c7ae90928f9637
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9121225a09.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20251113&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=48a80d2c1ace14b361235035c98408d9
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9111325a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20250927&chrt_race=4&source=P&key=c06ab90e7d7e91b2190c1c3989293281
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9092725a04.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=RP&chrt_date=20250821&chrt_race=6&source=P&key=898fad21974dd592f8873f679585e123
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tRP9082125a06.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/getPDFChart.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&chrt_track=LS&chrt_date=20250629&chrt_race=2&source=P&key=fa3cf99c21fcdff1ed6769070d416ef5
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/tLS9062925a02.rm?PDFp1
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/thrStatsMaster.cgi?TRACK=WRD&RACE_DATE=20260210&FILE_NAME=WRD0210q.pdf&key=db5594357712941a421b8298610d5c0d

